
MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 

AGENDA 

Madison County Administration Auditorium 

May 12, 2025 

6:00 PM 

Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance and Moment of Silence 

Determine presence of a quorum 

Adopt Agenda 

Approval of April 14, 2025, minutes 

Old Business 

• All April 14 appellants and Commissioner of Revenue were notified of decisions  

New business: 

Cases to be heard: 

• 6:00 Howard Robinson  TM 36-4  Record # 263 
• 6:15 Jaime Taff     TM 9-18B       Record # 3477  
• 6:30 Monroe or Donna Colvin TM 47-18C  Record # 2147 
• 6:45 Robert Finks   TM 29-88  Record # 2335 
• 7:00  James Handly   TM 14-25A  Record # 3970 
• 7:15 Joyce Sharpe   TM 40-9B  Record # 403 
• 7:30 Joyce Sharpe   TM 22-22A    Record # 6189 
• 7:45 Staci & Jeremy Fox  TM 40-29A   Record # 6131 
• 8:00 Lynn Samuels  TM 47-5C  Record # 3772 

Discussion 

Public comment 

Closed Session, if needed 

Adjourn 

 



Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 2:13 PM MADISON COUNTY

Map No. : 36         4 Owner : ROBINSON, HOWARD F OR
Acreage : 35.755 911 Addr :

Record : 263 Card No : 1

Acct No : 263 Sale Price : 89,685 Sale Date : 05/09/2022 Ratio: 2.392

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor : AYLOR, JOHN ROY B TRUSTEE

Occupancy : VACANT LAND

Right of Way : NONE

Pavement : NONE

Terrain : ON

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : NONE

Sewer : NONE

Zoning : C1

Use Class : 5 - AGR/UNDDEV 20-99

Remarks : ADJOINS RAPIDAN WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT

AREA
Other Desc:

User Codes :

-

L - LAND USE

-

-

Deed Book/Page

Inst. Number

Date Inspected

02/25/2025

Initials

RC/SW

Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adj

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

Land
Comments

FOREST EXCEL 35.755 6,000 P 214,5301. )

2. )

3. )

4. )

5. )

6. )

7. )

8. )

9. )

10.)

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Cond

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

Improvement
Comments

1. )

2. )

3. )

4. )

5. )

6. )

7. )

8. )

9. )

10.) Date of Value : 01/01/2025

Hearing : No Change

Notes: Value Summary

% Chg Previous Values

n/a Bldg 0

1.40 Land 89,400

See Back for Sales History 1.40 Total 89,400

Total Imp. Value 0

Total Land Value 214,500

Total Prop. Value 214,500

Land Use Value 17,900



MADISON COUNTY

Record No: 263 Card No : 1

Map No.: 36         4 Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : ROBINSON, HOWARD F OR
ARANA-ROBINSON, R V

Address : 12317 OLD CANAL RD

POTOMAC, MD   20854

Legal : IN 220000685   35.755 AC
36-4
OFF RT 615

District : MADISON COUNTY

4. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
162000

0 162000

3. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
100000

0 100000

2. )
L -

I -2023 BOUNDARY SURVEY
89400

0 89400

1. )
L -

I -2025 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
214500

214,500

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

Sales History
Sales Date

Grantor Price Sold Document

AYLOR, JOHN ROY B 0 1 / 2022 Ins:

AYLOR, JOHN ROY B 0 0 / 0 Ins:



Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 11:23 AM 2024 LAND BOOK

Map No. : 36         4 Owner : ROBINSON, HOWARD F OR
Acreage : 35.755 911 Addr :

Record : 263 Card No : 1

Acct No : 263 Sale Price : 89,685 Sale Date : 05/09/2022 Ratio: 0.997

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor : AYLOR, JOHN ROY B TRUSTEE

Occupancy : VACANT LAND

Right of Way : NONE

Pavement : NONE

Terrain : ON

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : NONE

Sewer : NONE

Zoning : C1

Use Class : 5 - AGR/UNDDEV 20-99

Remarks : ADJOINS RAPIDAN WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT

AREA
Other Desc:

User Codes :

-

L - LAND USE

-

-

Deed Book/Page

Inst. Number

Date Inspected

04/10/2018

Initials

MS

Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adj

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

Land
Comments

FOREST EXCEL 35.755 2,500 P 89,3881. )

2. )

3. )

4. )

5. )

6. )

7. )

8. )

9. )

10.)

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Cond

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

Improvement
Comments

1. )

2. )

3. )

4. )

5. )

6. )

7. )

8. )

9. )

10.) Date of Value : 01/01/2019

Notes: Value Summary

% Chg Previous Values

n/a Bldg 0

-0.45 Land 162,000

See Back for Sales History -0.45 Total 162,000

Total Imp. Value 0

Total Land Value 89,400

Total Prop. Value 89,400

Land Use Value 12,900

dhight
Highlight



2024 LAND BOOK

Record No: 263 Card No : 1

Map No.: 36         4 Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : ROBINSON, HOWARD F OR
ARANA-ROBINSON, R V

Address : 12317 OLD CANAL RD

POTOMAC, MD   20854

Legal : IN 220000685   35.755 AC
36-4
OFF RT 615

District : MADISON COUNTY

4. )
L -

I -2008 GENERAL REASSESSMENT
180000

0 180000

3. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
162000

0 162000

2. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
100000

0 100000

1. )
L -

I -2023 BOUNDARY SURVEY
89400

89,400

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

Sales History
Sales Date

Grantor Price Sold Document

AYLOR, JOHN ROY B 0 1 / 2022 Ins:

AYLOR, JOHN ROY B 0 0 / 0 Ins:

dhight
Highlight



Stonewall Technofogies-, Inc. 

Printed 3/6/2025 at 9: 18 AM 

Map No. : 36 4 
Acreage : 35.755 
Record : 263 Card No 

Acct No : 263 

Sub Division: n/a 

Occupancy : VACANT LAND 

Right of Way : NONE 

Pavement : NONE 

Terrain : ON 

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : NONE 

Sewer : NONE 

Zoning : C1 

Use Class : 5 - AGR/UNDDEV 20-99 

Land 
Description 

1. > FOREST EXCEL 

2. ) 

3.) 

4. ) 

5.) 

6 . ) 

7. ) 

8. ) 

9. ) 

10.) 

1. ) 

2. ) 

3. ) 

4. ) 

5. ) 

6. ) 

7. ) 

8. ) 

9. ) 

Improvement 
Description 

2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Owner 

911 Addr 

ROBINSON, HOWARD FOR 

Sale Price 

Grantor 

89,685 Sale Date : 5/9/2022 

AYLOR, JOHN ROY B TRUSTEE 

User Codes: 

L - LANDUSE 

Remarks: 

Other Desc: 

Assessor 
Comments: 

Unit 
~ 

3_g_.75~ 

Deed Book/Page 

Inst Number 

ADJOINS RAPIDAN WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT 

AREA 

Unit 
~ 

__ 6,0Q.9 

Unit 
.!=8rull!l 

Unit 
Method 

p 
-· 

Unit Unit 
Widtf! Cond 

Unit 
Adi 

Unit 
Ram 

± 
-- -,- ----1--

Ratio: 2.392 

NbrHd: 

Date inspected 
2/25/2025 

Initials 

RC/SW 

-----

Unit 
Ima! 

21_i,530 

Unit 
~ 

Utility 
~ 

Unit 
~ 

Land 
Comments 

Improvement 
Comments 

10.) __________ _.._ ________ __._ _ __..__ ____ ~-----'--------1 DateofValue : 1/1/2025 

Hearing : No Change 

Notes: Value Summary 

li.!)g Previous Values Total Imp. Value 
n/a Bldg 0 Total Land Value 

1.40 Land 89,400 
Total Prop. Value 

See Back for Sales History 1.40 Total 89,400 Land Use Value 

0 

214,500 

214,500 

12,900 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 
Record: No 263 Card No : 1 

Map No. 36 4 

Ownership Information: 

Owner : ROBINSON, HOWARD F OR 
ARANA-ROBINSON, RV 

Address : 12317 OLD CANAL RD 

POTOMAC, MD 20854 

Legal : IN 220000685 35.755 AC 
36-4 
OFF RT 615 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 
Sales Date 

~ Price ~ 

AYLOR, JOHN ROY B 0 1 / 2022 

AYLOR, JOHN ROY B 0 0/0 

Value History : 

Ins: 

Ins: 

Y.m Value I.Qm! E~glamitiQn 

L- 214500 

Page No. 2 

D~!,!ment 

1. ) 2023 I- 214,500 BOUNDARY SURVEY 
- - - -- -- -

L- 100000 
2. ) 2019 I - 0 100000 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

-·- -·---~ - - -
L- 162000 

3. ) 2013 1- 0 162000 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 
- - - --~- - ·-

L- 180000 
4. ) 2008 1- 0 180000 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 



., Stont. .vall Technologies, Inc. 

Printed 1/10/2025 at 2:57 PM 2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Map No. : 36 4 Owner : ROBINSON, HOWARD F OR 
Acreage : 35.755 911 Addr : 

Record : 263 Card No : 1 

Acct No : 263 Sale Price : 89,685 Sale Date : 5/9/2022 Ratio: 2.392 

Sub Division: n/a Grantor : AYLOR, JOHN ROY B TRUSTEE NbrHd: 1 

Occupancy : VACANT LAND User Codes : l:!iuut a221sle1ge l:!111 la112ected 

Right of Way : NONE 11/21/2024 

Pavement : NONE 
L-LAND USE 

ln1t Nym!}er 1n.i1!.ill 
Terrain : ON RC 
Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING 

Remarks : ADJOINS RAPIDAN WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT 
Water Source : NONE 

Sewer : NONE h R~l\ 
0therDesc: 

Zoning : C1 
Assessor 

Use Class : 5 -AGR/UNDDEV 20-99 Comments: ,, ,,,,,,.,,,..,._., ,, 

Land Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Utility Land 
DescriptiQn ~ ~ ~ Am Jg1ill. ~ cgmments 

1. ) FOREST EXCEL 35.755 6 000 p 214 530 

2. ) 

3. ) 
..... .. , ..... ,tt,••· · 

4. ) 

5.) 

6. ) 

7.) 

8.) 

9.) 
•• •, • v •••vVV•,.,v .. _.,, • .,, .• , . 

10.) 

Improvement Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Improvement 
DescripUga IJ.omb. Wid.th &.2.o.d. Rm ~ ~ Cgmments 

1.) 

2.) 

3 . . ) 

4. ) 

5. ) 

6. ) 

7.) 

8.) 

9.) 

10 .) Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

Notes : Value Summary 

.%....Q.hg ere~lgy1 ~II.IH Total Imp. Value 0 
n/a Bldg 0 Total Land Value 214,500 

1.40 Land 89,400 -- Total Prop. Value 214,500 

See Back for Sales History 1.40 Total 89,400 Land Use Value 12,900 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Record: No 263 Card No : 1 

Map No. 36 4 

'· 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : ROBINSON, HOWARD F OR 
ARANA-ROBINSON, RV 

Address : 12317 OLD CANAL RD 

POTOMAC, MD 20854 

Legal : IN 220000685 35.755 AC 
36-4 
OFF RT 615 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 
Sales Date 

.G..cim2[ ~ ~ 

AYLOR, JOHN ROY B 0 1 / 2022 

AYLOR, JOHN ROY B 0 0/0 

Value History : 

Ins: 

Ins: 

Yue ~ I21il Explaaati2a 

L- 214500 

Page No 2 

l:!!2!.!JID~Dt 

1. ) 2023 I - 214,500 BOUNDARY SURVEY 

L- 100000 
2.) 2019 I - 0 100000 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L - 162000 
3. ) 2013 I- 0 162000 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L- 180000 
4. ) 2008 I- 0 180000 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 



.. ... 
Stonewall Technologies, Inc. 

Printed 1/25/2024 at 11 :01 AM 2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Map No. : 36 4 Owner : ROBINSON, HOWARD FOR 
Acreage : 35.755 911 Addr : 

Record : 263 Card No : 1 

Acct No : 263 Sale Price : 89,685 Sale Date : 5/9/2022 Ratio: 0.997 

Sub Division: n/a Grantor : AYLOR, JOHN ROY B TRUSTEE NbrHd: 1 

Occupancy : VACANT LAND User Codes : Qeeg a121215JP1ge 12ilm lniuies.ied 

Right of Way : NONE 11/i1 
Pavement : NONE 

L- LAND USE 
ln1i Number ~ 

Terrain : ON ~ 
Characteristic: ROLLING/SLOPING 

Remarks : ADJOINS RAPIDAN WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT 
Water Source : NONE ---- -- -·-- ---- -- ----- --- --- - -- -------

Sewer : NONE _t.J;il;A 
Other Desc: 

Zoning : C1 
Assessor 

Use Class : 5 - AGR/UNDDEV 20-99 Comments: 

Land Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Utility Land 
De1s.rigiign ~ ~ .Ml1b.2.d. Am !gm( ~ ~12mmeaw 

1.) FOREST EXCEL 35.755 A p ! 89,388 

! 
2.) {dXJ(): 

' I 
I i l 

3. ) i I I 
f 
I 

4.) I I 
..... ~ - J - • - -• 

_.., ____ .... ·- ·--···• .-- - .,....._ .. ,........ __ , _ __ _ . -- - •--~- .-. •-•-r •~ •--! •·• •-• - ••- • - • - ·--~ . - . ·--... ~--~----·· --•------- •--·· ...........,. _______ ,_ ~---

5. ) I I 
I 

i I 6.) ! 
I l 

7. ) 1 I 
I I 

8. ) I I 
9. ) I 

10.) ! 

Improvement Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Improvement 
De1s.rigfon ill91b Wigih ~ Rm ~ ~ Cgmmenm 

1. ) i l I 
i 

i I 
2. ) 

----•- ·- ······---~----· ·---- - ·--·-· ·--· .. ..,.,._ -- ~------~---- •-- · - -- -• . -- • • - - ---- ------- ·d·- • ----- ________ ....,._..,, --- -- - - - - .... •--•-J-~ ... - , . • ·- ,-•-· ··- f-' · .. ___ ______ ·-·--- •- ·•---• ·- · 

3. ) ! 
4. ) 

5. ) l 
i 

6. ) ! ·-~ --~--~·-· 

7. ) i 
I ---

I I 
l 

8. ) ! 
~~~ ~~----- . -- --- --~ ----~-

I I ! 
--~- ·-·-·----

9.) 
! 

T 
! 

10.) ! I ! Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

Notes: Value Summary 

~ Previg1,,11 V1l1,1e1 Total Imp. Value 0 
n/a Bldg 0 Total Land Value 89,400 

0.00 Land 89,400 -- Total Prop. Value 89,400 

See Back for Sales History 0.00 Total 89,400 Land Use Value 12,900 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 
Record: No 263 Card No : 1 

Map No. 36 4 Page No. 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : ROBINSON, HOWARD F OR 
ARANA-ROBINSON, RV 

Address : 12317 OLD CANAL RD 

POTOMAC, MD 20854 

Legal : IN 220000685 35.755 AC 
36-4 
OFF RT 615 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 
Sales Date 

.G.rimsu: Price ~ Dgcument 

AYLOR, JOHN ROY B 0 1 / 2022 Ins: 

AYLOR, JOHN ROY B 0 0 / 0 Ins: 

Value History : 

Ysti! ~ Imi!l Explaoatign 

L - 89400 
1. ) 2023 I- 89,400 BOUNDARY SURVEY 

L- 100000 
2.) 2019 1- 0 100000 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L - 162000 
3. ) 2013 I- 0 162000 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L - 180000 
4. ) 2008 I- 0 180000 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 



REASSESSMENT HEARING FORM 

Appointment: D Call-Back: 0 Date Called in: 

Date Called Back: 
Date/Time: 

i.(vf ~ ,l) r'tfl\ . Walk-In: □ Date: 

Property Owner: 

t~r.,.ro. ✓o llv \., ;-"-f O "' 

Appraiser: 
/Lt 

Owner's Representative: Telephone: Interviewer: 
i;-1 l - 3 i, 7., ,rv3 ft,,.} 

Record#: cliP3 Map No: (/Lo- L\ Legal Acreage: ~- t/ 
Too much increase over last Subject impacted by deferred 
assessment maintenance 

Value not equalized with 
Subject record inaccurate Land $ 2--[ t-f f )D surrounding properties 

Value above sales price 
No complaint, no appeal, refile 

Building(s) $ --property record card 
Subject impacted by surrounding 

Total: $ l,.('{fJ0 
properties 

Remarks: NO 

Comparable Properties: 

Recommended Changes: j [j] CHANGE IX] NO CHANGE Land $ 

\/J ve J Ct ~ ~~/~ vJ ~ l1'ov,l O JI\ 3bA- i-i- -- i c, Building(s) $ 
. 

Total : $ 

Remarks: · 

WAS Form 92499 DATA ENTRY COMPLETED: 0 











Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 2:13 PM MADISON COUNTY

Map No. : 9        18B Owner : TAFF, JAIMIE H OR MIZEJEWSKI,
Acreage : 11.210 911 Addr : 1951 NETHERS RD

SPERRYVILLE VA 22740
Record : 3477 Card No : 1

Acct No : 3477 Sale Price : Sale Date : 08/12/2020

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor : MIZEJEWSKI, GERALD JUDE JR TRUSTE

Occupancy : DWELLING

Right of Way : PRIVATE

Pavement : GRAVEL

Terrain : ON

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : WELL

Sewer : SEPTIC

Zoning : A1

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB

Interior Walls : DRYWALL Stories : 2.00

Floor Covering : VINYL
(  /  /  )

Year Built : 1984 Age : 41

Public Gas : N Electric : Y

Total Rooms : 9 Foundation : BRICK

Bed Rooms : 4 Exterior Walls : VINYL SIDING

Bath Rooms : 3 F / 0 H

Heat : HEAT PUMP Roof Type : GAMBREL

Fuel : ELECTRIC Roofing : COMP SHG

Air Condition : YES See Back for Sales History
Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adjustment

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

HOME SITE 1.000 90,000 H 90,000 12,000
OTHER 10.210 12,000 P 122,520

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Condition

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

SHED-FRAME 0.0 0.0 F 0.00 0
DRIVE-CONC 0.0 0.0 A 500 500

Building
Description

Section
Story

Section
Size

Section
Class

Section
Factor

Section
Rate

Section
Deprc.

Section
Value

A- BASE SECTION 2.00 2,304 C 0.00 0
B- NO BASEMENT A 1.00 288 C 0.00 0
C- DECK 1.00 256 C 25.00 6,400
D- FRAME GARAGE 1.00 624 C 55.00 34,320

Structural Element
ValueRate SFArea SF% Area

Building 2,592.0 @ 111.33 = 288,567

Basement Crawln/a

n/a

@ n/a = 0

Fin. Bsmt. 0.0 @ 0.00 = 0

Bath Rooms : 3 F / 0 H Plumbing Value 4,500

Type Heat : HEAT PUMP Heating Value 0

Central A/C : Y Air Condition Value 12,960
0 FP,  0 Stack,  0 NV

1 - Gas Log FP
Fireplace Value 2,000

0  Flue, 0 Stack,  0  Metal Flue Value 0

Garage : VINYL

No. Cars : 2

Built In Garage 0

Interior Improvement 0

Total S/W/Landscape 20,000

Extra Kitchen Value 0

Total Structure Additions 40,720

Class : C
Sub Total 368,747

Factor : 0.15 Adj. Factor 1.15 424,059

Condition : AVERAGE Phys. Depr. 0.25 -106,015

Year Built :

Age :

1984

41

Func. Depr. 0.00 0

Econ. Depr. 0.00 0

Effective Age : Fair Value n/a
Inst. Number

User Codes

-

-

-

-

Value Summary

Date of Value : 01/01/2025

Total Main Structure 318,000

NbrHood Adj. 0.00 0

Perc. Comp. n/a 0

n/aL/S Adj. 0

Total Other Imp. 500

Date Inspected

12/30/2024
At Home

N
Initials

SW

% Chg

0.62

Previous Values

0.48 Bldg 215,900

Land 138,500

0.53 Total 354,400

Total Imp. Value 318,500

Total Land Value 224,500

Total Prop. Value 543,000

Remarks:

Other Desc:



MADISON COUNTY

Record No: 3477 Card No : 1

Map No.: 9        18B Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : TAFF, JAIMIE H OR MIZEJEWSKI,
GERALD J JR

Address : 5622 OAK PLACE

BETHESDA, MD   20817

Legal : IN 200001209   11.210 AC
9-18B
OFF RT 600

District : MADISON COUNTY

Building Section Description :
Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section

Code Story Directionals Size Class Factor Rate Deprc. Value

A- BASE 2.00 N 20.0(B) N 4.0(C) E 48.0 S 24.0 W 27.0 W 21.0 2,304 C 0.00 0
B- NBAD 1.00 W 16.0(D) S 18.0 E 16.0 N 18.0 288 C 0.00 0
C- DECK 1.00 N 12.0 W 16.0 S 16.0 E 16.0 N 4.0 256 C 25.00 6,400
D- FGAR 1.00 N 4.0 W 26.0 S 24.0 E 26.0 N 20.0 624 C 55.00 34,320

4. )
L -

I -2008 GENERAL REASSESSMENT
181900

218500 400400

3. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
144700

175000 319700

2. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
138500

215900 354400

1. )
L -

I -2025 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
224500

318500 543,000

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

Sales History
Sales Date

Grantor Price Sold Document

MIZEJEWSKI, GERAL 0 2 / 2019 Ins:

MIZEJEWSKI, GERAL 305,000 7 / 2018 Ins:

HUDSON, FESTUS J 0 11 / 2016 Ins:

HUDSON, FESTUS J 0 0 / 0 DB: 88 / 470



Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 11:23 AM 2024 LAND BOOK

Map No. : 9        18B Owner : TAFF, JAIMIE H OR MIZEJEWSKI,
Acreage : 11.210 911 Addr : 1951 NETHERS RD

SPERRYVILLE VA 22740
Record : 3477 Card No : 1

Acct No : 3477 Sale Price : Sale Date : 08/12/2020

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor : MIZEJEWSKI, GERALD JUDE JR TRUSTE

Occupancy : DWELLING

Right of Way : PRIVATE

Pavement : GRAVEL

Terrain : ON

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : WELL

Sewer : SEPTIC

Zoning : A1

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB

Interior Walls : DRYWALL Stories : 2.00

Floor Covering : VINYL
(  /  /  )

Year Built : 1984 Age : 35

Public Gas : N Electric : Y

Total Rooms : 9 Foundation : BRICK

Bed Rooms : 4 Exterior Walls : VINYL SIDING

Bath Rooms : 3 F / 0 H

Heat : HEAT PUMP Roof Type : GAMBREL

Fuel : ELECTRIC Roofing : COMP SHG

Air Condition : YES See Back for Sales History
Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adjustment

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

HOME SITE 1.000 55,000 H 55,000 12,000
OTHER 10.210 7,000 P 71,470

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Condition

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

SHED-FRAME 0.0 0.0 F 0.00 0
DRIVEWAY-CO 0.0 0.0 A 500 500

Building
Description

Section
Story

Section
Size

Section
Class

Section
Factor

Section
Rate

Section
Deprc.

Section
Value

A- BASE SECTION 2.00 2,304 C 0.00 0
B- ROOM ADDITION 1.00 288 C 75.00 21,600
C- DECK 1.00 256 C 18.00 4,608
D- FRAME GARAGE 1.00 624 C 32.00 19,968

Structural Element
ValueRate SFArea SF% Area

Building 2,304.0 @ 74.63 = 171,947

Basement Crawln/a

n/a

@ n/a = 0

Fin. Bsmt. 0.0 @ 0.00 = 0

Bath Rooms : 3 F / 0 H Plumbing Value 4,500

Type Heat : HEAT PUMP Heating Value 0

Central A/C : Y Air Condition Value 5,760
0 FP,  0 Stack,  0 NV

1 - Gas Log FP
Fireplace Value 2,000

0  Flue, 0 Stack,  0  Metal Flue Value 0

Garage : VINYL

No. Cars : 2

Built In Garage 0

Interior Improvement 0

Total S/W/Landscape 0

Extra Kitchen Value 0

Total Structure Additions 46,176

Class : C
Sub Total 230,383

Factor : 0.10 Adj. Factor 1.10 253,421

Condition : AVERAGE Phys. Depr. 0.15 -38,013

Year Built :

Age :

1984

35

Func. Depr. 0.00 0

Econ. Depr. 0.00 0

Effective Age : Fair Value n/a
Inst. Number

User Codes

-

-

-

-

Value Summary

Date of Value : 01/01/2019

Total Main Structure 215,400

NbrHood Adj. 0.00 0

Perc. Comp. n/a 0

n/aL/S Adj. 0

Total Other Imp. 500

Date Inspected

09/25/2018
At Home

N
Initials

MS

% Chg

-0.04

Previous Values

0.23 Bldg 175,000

Land 144,700

0.11 Total 319,700

Total Imp. Value 215,900

Total Land Value 138,500

Total Prop. Value 354,400

Remarks:

Other Desc:

dhight
Highlight



2024 LAND BOOK

Record No: 3477 Card No : 1

Map No.: 9        18B Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : TAFF, JAIMIE H OR MIZEJEWSKI,
GERALD J JR

Address : 5622 OAK PLACE

BETHESDA, MD   20817

Legal : IN 200001209   11.210 AC
9-18B
OFF RT 600

District : MADISON COUNTY

Building Section Description :
Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section

Code Story Directionals Size Class Factor Rate Deprc. Value

A- BASE 2.00 N 20.0(B) N 4.0(C) E 48.0 S 24.0 W 27.0 W 21.0 2,304 C 0.00 0
B- RMAD 1.00 W 16.0(D) S 18.0 E 16.0 N 18.0 288 C 75.00 21,600
C- DECK 1.00 N 12.0 W 16.0 S 16.0 E 16.0 N 4.0 256 C 18.00 4,608
D- FGAR 1.00 N 4.0 W 26.0 S 24.0 E 26.0 N 20.0 624 C 32.00 19,968

4. )
L -

I -2005 GENERAL REASSESSMENT
110700

164800 275500

3. )
L -

I -2008 GENERAL REASSESSMENT
181900

218500 400400

2. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
144700

175000 319700

1. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
138500

215900 354,400

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

Sales History
Sales Date

Grantor Price Sold Document

MIZEJEWSKI, GERAL 0 2 / 2019 Ins:

MIZEJEWSKI, GERAL 305,000 7 / 2018 Ins:

HUDSON, FESTUS J 0 11 / 2016 Ins:

HUDSON, FESTUS J 0 0 / 0 DB: 88 / 470

dhight
Highlight



~.stonewifll Technologies, Inc. 

Printed 1/14/2025 at 4:45 PM 

: 9 18B 
: 11.210 

Map No. 

Acreage 

Record 

Acct No 

: 3477 

: 3477 

Card No 

Sub Division: n/a 

Occupancy : DWELLING 

RightofWay : PRIVATE 

Pavement 

Terrain 

: GRAVEL 

: ON 

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : WELL 

Sewer : SEPTIC 

Zoning : A1 

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB 
Land 
D11s1,ciR1i2a 

HOME SITE 

OTH ER 

Improvement 
Descriptjga 

SHED-FRAME 

DRIVE-CONC 

Build ing 
Di:si;ciptjg□ 

A- BASE SECTION 

Unit 
.sill 

1.000 
10.210 

Unit 
l.lruilll 

0.0 
0.0 

Section 
.stl2n£ 

2.00 
B- NO BASEMENT A 1.00 
C-DECK 1.00 
D- FRAME GARAGE 1.00 

Unit 
Y.illa 

90,000 
12,000 

Unit 
lMlilll 

0.0 
0.0 

Section 
.sill 

2,304 
288 
256 
624 

16.0 

C-DECK 

2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Owner 

911 Addr 

TAFF, JAIMIE HOR MIZEJEWSKI, 
1951 NETHERS RD 
SPERRYVILLE VA 22740 

Sale Price 

Grantor 

Sale Date : 8/12/2020 

MIZEJEWSKI, GERALD JUDE JR TRUSTE NbrHd: 

lnteriorWails : DRYWALL 

Floor Covering : VINYL 
( //) 

Total Rooms : 9 

Bed Rooms : 4 

Bath Rooms : 3 F /0 H 

Heat : HEAT PUMP 

Fuel : ELECTRIC 

Air Condition : YES 
Unit Unit 
~ Adl111m11at 

: 2.00 

Year Built : 1984 Age : 41 

Public Gas : N Electric : Y 

Foundation : BRICK 

Exterior Walls : VINYL SIDING 

Roof Type 

Roofing 

See Back for Sales Histo 
Unit Utility 
I!llil Y.illa Structural Element 

H 
p 

90,000 
122,520 

12,000 % Area Area SF Rate SF 

Unit 
C12aditi2a 

F 
A 

Section Section 
~ llimr 

C 
C 
C 
C 

Unit 
Rm 

0.00 
500 

Section 
Rm 

0.00 
0.00 

25.00 
55.00 

Unit 
~ 

Section 
~ 

Unit 
Y.illa 

0 
500 

Section 
Y.illa 

0 
0 

6,400 
34,320 

last Number 

userc2111s 

Building 2,592.0 C!! 111 .33 • 

Basement n/a Crawl C!! n/a • 

Fin. Bsmt. n/a 0.0 C!! 0.00 • 

Bath Rooms 3 F / 0 H Plumbing Value 

Type Heat HEAT PUMP Heating Value 

Central AJC Y 

0 FP, 0 Stack, 0 NV 

1 - Gas Log FP 

0 Flue, O Stack, O Metal 

Garage 

No. Cars 

Condition 

Year Built 

Age 

VINYL 

: 2 

Class : C 

Factor : 0.15 

AVERAGE 

1984 

41 

Effective Age : 

Value summary 
Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

Air Condition Value 

Fireplace Value 

Flue Value 

Built In Garage 

Interior Improvement 

Total S/W/Landscape 

Extra Kitchen Value 

Total Structure Additions 

Adj. Factor 1.15 

Phys. Oepr. 0.25 

Fune. Depr. 0.00 

Econ. Depr. 0.00 

Fair Value 

I<>tal Mala Stc111<t11ce 

NbrHood Adj. 0.00 

Pere. Comp. 

26.0 4.0 l6.0 4.0 48.0 
US Adj. 

n/a 

n/a 

16.0 
A,BASE 

24.0 D- FGAR 
20

_
0 B-NBAD 20.0 2304.0 

2.00 

26.0 
16.0 no 

24.0 

27.0 

Pate la1011.t1d 

12/30/2024 

&l::!.!lme 
N 

1Dillm 
SW 

Remarks: 

Total Other Imp. 

lihsl Pcev112111 va111es 

0.48 Bldg 215,900 Total Imp. Value 

0.62 Land 138,500 Total Land Value 

0.53 Total 354,400 Total Prop. Value 

Value 

288,567 

0 

0 

4,500 

0 

12,960 

2,000 

0 

0 

0 

20,000 

0 

40,720 

368,747 

424,059 

-106,015 

0 

0 

n/a 

318,000 

0 

0 

0 

500 

318,500 

224,500 

543,000 

OtherOeac: ----------------------------, 
Assessor 
Comments: 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Record:No 3477 Card No : 1 

Map No. 9 18B Page No 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : TAFF, JAIMIE HOR MIZEJEWSKI , 
GERALD J JR 

Address : 5622 OAK PLACE 

BETHESDA, MD 20817 

Legal : IN 200001209 11 .210 AC 
9-18B 
OFF RT600 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 
Sales Date 

.Grin12! fr1a ~ tl!!S.IIIDIIDl 

MIZEJEWSKI, GERAL 0 2 I 2019 Ins: 

MIZEJEWSKI, GERAL 305,000 7 / 2018 Ins: 

HUDSON, FESTUS J 0 11 / 2016 Ins: 

HUDSON, FESTUS J 0 0 / 0 DB: 88 / 470 

Value History : 
:wr Yilla I2til Explaaatloa 

L · 224500 
1.) 2019 1- 318500 543,000 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L · 144700 
2.) 2013 I • 175000 319700 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L · 181 900 
3.) 2008 I· 218500 400400 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

L· 110700 
• . ) 2005 I· 164800 275500 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

Building Section Description : 
Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section 
~ ~ Plrns.tioaals ~ ~ fwoc Rm ~ Yilla 

A- BASE 2.00 N 20.0(8) N 4.0(C) E 48.0 S 24.0 W 27.0 W 21 .0 2,304 C 0.00 0 
8- NBAD 1.00 W 16.0(D) S 18.0 E 16.0 N 18.0 288 C 0.00 0 
C- DECK 1.00 N 12.0 W 16.0 S 16.0 E 16.0 N 4.0 256 C 25.00 6,400 
D-FGAR 1.00 N 4.0 W 26.0 S 24.0 E 26.0 N 20.0 624 C 55.00 34,320 



r 
Stonewall Technologies, Inc. 

Printed 1/25/2024 at 10:00 AM 

9 188 
11 .210 

Map No. 

Acreage 

Record 

Acct No 

: 3477 

: 3477 

Card No 

Sub Division: nia 

Occupancy : DWELLING 

Right of Way : PRIVATE 

Pavement 

Terrain 

: GRAVEL 

: ON 

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : WELL 

: SEPTIC 

: A1 

Sewer 

Zoning 

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB 
Land 
Descriptipn 

Unit Unit 
~ ~ 

55 ,000 

2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Owner 

911 Addr 

TAFF, JAIMIE H OR MIZEJE 
1951 NETHERS RD 
SPERRYVILLE VA 22740 

Sale Date : Sale Price 

Grantor MIZEJEWSKI, GERALD JUDE JR TR 

Interior Walls : DRYWALL 

Floor Covering : VINYL 
( // ) 

Total Rooms : 9 

Bed Rooms : 4 

Bath Rooms : 3 F / 0 H 

Heat 

Fuel 

Air Condition 

Unit 
~ 

H 

: HEAT PUMP 

: ELECTRIC 

: YES 
Unit 

Adjustment 

Stories : 2.00 

Year Built : 1984 Age : 

Public Gas : N Electric 

Foundation : BRICK 

Exterior Walls : VINYL SIDING , 

Roof Type 

Roofing 

: GAMBREL _, 

: COMP SHG ' 

See Back for Sales History 
Unit Utility 
Ill1i1..l ~ 

41 
y 

Structural Element 
¾ Area Area SF Rate SF 

HOME SITE 

OTHER 

1.000 
10.210 ~ 

/ J.-1 t,U U 
p 

55,,Gea-- 12,000 
71 ,470 Building 

Basement 

Fin. Bsmt. 

n/a 

n/a 

2,304 .0 @ 

Crawl @ 

0.0 @ 

124.20 

n/a 

0.00 

Improvement Unit Unit Unit Unit 
Description J&.n.gth Width Condition Rm 

SHED-FRAME 0.0 0.0 F 0.00 
DRIVEWAY-CO 0.0 0.0 A 500 

Building Section Section Section Section Section 
Description Stoa ~ .c.Jili uct2r Rm 

A- BASE SECTION 2.00 2,304 C 0.00 
B- ROOM ADDITION 1.00 288 C 100.00 
C- DECK 1.00 256 C 25 .00 
D- FRAME GARAGE 1.00 624 C 55.00 

16.0 

C- DECK 

26.0 4.0 16.0 4.0 48.0 
16.0 

B-~ 

A- BASE 
24.0 D- FGAR 20.0 20.0 2304.0 

rJ,'tiO 2.00 

26.0 21.0 27.0 

Unit Unit 
~ ~ 

0 
500 

Section Section 
.PJ:R!C. ~ 

24.0 

0 
28 ,800 

6,400 
34 ,320 

Inst Number 

User Codes 

I~ 
Not= 3f 

l.n.iti.i.1.§. 

~~ 
Remarks: 

Other Oesc: 

Assessor 
Comments: 

Bath Rooms 3 F / 0 H 

Type Heat HEAT PUMP 

Central A/C y 

0 FP, 0 Stack, 0 NV 

1 - Gas Log FP 

0 Flue, 0 Stack, 0 Metal 

Garage 

No. Cars 

Condition 

Year Built 

Age 

VINYL 

2 

Class : 

Factor : ~ 

AVERAGE 

1984 

41 

Effective Age : 

Value Summary 

Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

.%....C..!:tg Previous Values 

Plumbing Value 

Heating Value 

Air Condition Value 

Fireplace Value 

Flue Value 

Built In Garage 

Interior Improvement 

Total SIW/Landscape 

Extra Kitchen Value 

Total Structure Additions 

Fune. Depr. 

Econ. Oepr. 

Fair Value 

0.00 

0.00 

Total Maio Structure 

NbrHood Adj. 0. 00 

Pere. Comp. n/a 

US Adj. n/a 

Total Other Imp. 

0.71 Bldg 215,900 Total Imp. Value 

0.00 Land 138,500 Total Land Value 

0.43 Total 354,400 Total Prop. Value 

Value 

286 ,156 

0 

0 

4 ,500 

0 

11 ,520 

2,000 

0 

0 

0 

20,000 

0 

69 ,520 

393,696 

433,066 

-64 ,960 

0 

0 

n/a 

368,100 

0 , 

0 

0 

500 

368,600 

138,500 

507,100 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 
Record:No 3477 Card No : 1 

Map No. 9 188 

Build ing Section Descri ption : 
Section Section Section 
~ .s.tm Piri:ctionals 

A- BASE 2.00 N 20.0(8) N 4.0(C) E 48.0 S 24.0 W 27.0 W 21 .0 

B- RMAD 1.00 W 16.0(0) S 18.0 E 16.0 N 18.0 

C- DECK 1.00 N 12.0 W 16.0 S 16.0 E 16.0 N 4.0 

0- FGAR 1.00 N 4.0 W 26.0 S 24.0 E 26.0 N 20.0 

Paqe No. 2 

Ownersh ip Information : 

Owner : TAFF, JAIMIE HOR MIZEJEWSKI , 
GERALD J JR 

Address : 5622 OAK PLACE 

BETHESDA, MD 20817 

Legal : IN 200001209 11.210 AC 
9-18B 
OFF RT 600 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 
Sales Date 

~ ~ ~ Di;"umi:nt 

MIZEJEWSKI , GERAL 0 2 / 2019 Ins: 

MIZEJEWSKI , GERAL 305,000 7 / 2018 Ins: 

HUDSON, FESTUS J 0 11 / 2016 Ins: 

HUDSON, FESTUS J 0 0 / 0 DB BB / 470 

Value History : 

Yllr ~ I21i! Explanation 

L • 138500 
1.) 2019 1- 368600 507,100 REVALUED-GEN ERAL REASS. 

L - 144700 
2.) 2013 I - _1]5000 319700 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L - 181900 
3. ) 2008 1- 218500 400400 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

L - 110700 
4. ) 2005 1- 164800 275500 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

Section Section Section Section Section Section 
~ ~ E..a.c1or Bak ~ ~ 

2,304 C 0.00 0 
288 C 100.00 28,800 
256 C 25.00 6,400 
624 C 55.00 34,320 











Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 2:13 PM MADISON COUNTY

Map No. : 47        18C Owner : COLVIN, MONROE F JR OR DONNA L
Acreage : 31.617 911 Addr :

Record : 2147 Card No : 1

Acct No : 2147 Sale Price : Sale Date : 08/06/2021
Multi Sale: 2

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor : COLVIN, MONROE F JR OR DONNA L OR

Occupancy : VACANT LAND

Right of Way : PRIVATE

Pavement : GRAVEL

Terrain : ON

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : NONE

Sewer : NONE

Zoning : A1

Use Class : 5 - AGR/UNDDEV 20-99

Remarks :

Other Desc:

User Codes :

L - LAND USE

-

-

-

Deed Book/Page

Inst. Number

Date Inspected

03/05/2025

Initials

SW/TM

Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adj

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

Land
Comments

CLASS I 23.617 8,000 P 188,936

FOREST EXCEL 8.000 7,000 P 56,000

1. )

2. )

3. )

4. )

5. )

6. )

7. )

8. )

9. )

10.)

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Cond

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

Improvement
Comments

BARN-CB/FR 0.0 0.0 P 2,500 2,500

SHED-FRAME 0.0 0.0 P 0.00 0

CRIB FRAME 0.0 0.0 P 0.00 0

SHED-EQ, ENCL 60.0 32.0 A 18.00 34,560

1. )

2. )

3. )

4. )

5. )

6. )

7. )

8. )

9. )

10.) Date of Value : 01/01/2025

Hearing : No Change

Notes: Value Summary

% Chg Previous Values

13.84 Bldg 2,500

0.15 Land 213,300

See Back for Sales History 0.31 Total 215,800

Total Imp. Value 37,100

Total Land Value 244,900

Total Prop. Value 282,000

Land Use Value 25,200



MADISON COUNTY

Record No: 2147 Card No : 1

Map No.: 47        18C Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : COLVIN, MONROE F JR OR DONNA L

Address : 1033 JANUS DR

CARROLLTON, TX   75007

Legal : IN 210001653   31.617 AC
47-18C
OFF RT 663-230

District : MADISON COUNTY

4. )
L -

I -2008 GENERAL REASSESSMENT
252900

5800 258700

3. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
227600

5800 233400

2. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
213300

2500 215800

1. )
L -

I -2025 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
244900

37100 282,000

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

5. )

4. )

3. )

2. )

1. ) 49.341 ACRES TO PREV. ATTACHED MAP 47-18G

Property Notes :

Sales History
Sales Date

Grantor Price Sold Document

COLVIN, MONROE F 0 11 / 2013 Ins:

COLVIN, MONROE F 0 0 / 0 DB: 243 / 859



Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 11:23 AM 2024 LAND BOOK

Map No. : 47        18C Owner : COLVIN, MONROE F JR OR DONNA L
Acreage : 31.617 911 Addr :

Record : 2147 Card No : 1

Acct No : 2147 Sale Price : Sale Date : 08/06/2021
Multi Sale: 2

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor : COLVIN, MONROE F JR OR DONNA L OR

Occupancy : VACANT LAND

Right of Way : PRIVATE

Pavement : GRAVEL

Terrain : ON

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : NONE

Sewer : NONE

Zoning : A1

Use Class : 5 - AGR/UNDDEV 20-99

Remarks : BLDGS NEAR DWL ON 47-18

Other Desc:

User Codes :

L - LAND USE

-

-

-

Deed Book/Page

Inst. Number

Date Inspected

05/03/2018

Initials

MS

Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adj

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

Land
Comments

CLASS I 23.617 7,000 P 165,319

FOREST EXCEL 8.000 6,000 P 48,000

1. )

2. )

3. )

4. )

5. )

6. )

7. )

8. )

9. )

10.)

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Cond

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

Improvement
Comments

BARN-CB/FR 0.0 0.0 F 2,500 2,500

SHED-FRAME 0.0 0.0 P 0.00 0

CRIB FRAME 0.0 0.0 P 0.00 0

1. )

2. )

3. )

4. )

5. )

6. )

7. )

8. )

9. )

10.) Date of Value : 01/01/2019

Notes: Value Summary

% Chg Previous Values

-0.57 Bldg 5,800

-0.06 Land 227,600

See Back for Sales History -0.08 Total 233,400

Total Imp. Value 2,500

Total Land Value 213,300

Total Prop. Value 215,800

Land Use Value 17,600

dhight
Highlight



2024 LAND BOOK

Record No: 2147 Card No : 1

Map No.: 47        18C Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : COLVIN, MONROE F JR OR DONNA L

Address : 1033 JANUS DR

CARROLLTON, TX   75007

Legal : IN 210001653   31.617 AC
47-18C
OFF RT 663-230

District : MADISON COUNTY

4. )
L -

I -2005 GENERAL REASSESSMENT
473500

5800 479300

3. )
L -

I -2008 GENERAL REASSESSMENT
252900

5800 258700

2. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
227600

5800 233400

1. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
213300

2500 215,800

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

5. )

4. )

3. )

2. )

1. ) 49.341 ACRES TO PREV. ATTACHED MAP 47-18G

Property Notes :

Sales History
Sales Date

Grantor Price Sold Document

COLVIN, MONROE F 0 11 / 2013 Ins:

COLVIN, MONROE F 0 0 / 0 DB: 243 / 859

dhight
Highlight



Stonewall Technologies , Inc. 

Printed 3/6/2025 at 9:1t3 AM 

Map No. 

Acreage 

Record 

Acct No 

: 47 
: 31.617 

: 2147 

: 2147 

Sub Division: n/a 

18C 

Card No 

Occupancy : VACANT LAND 

Right of Way : PRIVATE 

Pavement 

Terrain 

: GRAVEL 

: ON 

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : NONE 

Sewer : NONE 

Zoning : A1 

Use Class : 5 - AGR/UNDDEV 20-99 

Land 
Description 

1. ) CLASS I 

2. > FOREST EXCEL 

3. ) 

4. ) 

5. ) 

6.) 

7. ) 

8. ) 

9.) 

10.) 

Improvement 
Description 

1.) BARN-CB/FR 

2. ) SHED-FRAME 

3. ) CRIB FRAME 

4. ) SHED-EQ, ENCL 

5. ) 

6. ) 

7.) 

8. ) 

9. ) 

10.) 
-----

Notes: 

See Back for Sales Histo 

2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Owner 

911 Addr 

Sale Price 

Grantor 

User Codes : 
L - LAND USE 

Remar1<s: 

Other Desc: 
Assessor 
Comments: 

Unit 
~ 

23.617 

COLVIN , MONROE F JR OR DONNA L 

Sale Date : 8/6/2021 

COLVIN, MONROE F JR OR DONNA LOR N#/ll\§:c'1r 2 

Unit 
~ 

Deed Book/Page 

Inst. Number 

Unit 
~ 

Unit 
Ml 

8,000-;-- P 

Date Inspected 
3/5/2025 

l.!!illa!s 

SW/TM 

Unit 
I91fil 

8.00_9 _, _ 7,000__ P 

188,936_ ...j.... 

56,00LJ__ 

J. 

Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit 
l.e.o91h Width ~ BBte P.em. 

0.0 0.0 -+ p - 2,500 _ 
-r 

0.0 0.0 p -+ 0._00-
1 

0.0 0.0 P_ O.OQ ... 
60.0 _ 32.0 i A 18.0(L_ 

- - + --

I 

Utility 
~ 

Unit 
~ 

2,50_Q_ 

0 

0 

34,56Q_ 

--1---- ,. ~-- ---

_ _L .._ --

Land 
Comments 

Improvement 
comments 

Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

Hearing : No Change 

Value Summary 

~ PreviOl!S V!!ll!eS Total Imp. Value 

13.84 Bldg 2,500 Total Land Value 

0.15 Land 213,300 
Total Prop. Value 

0.31 Total 215,800 Land Use Value 

37,100 

244,900 

282,000 

17,600 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 
Record:No 2147 Card No : 

Map No. 47 18C Page No. 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : COLVIN, MONROE F JR OR DONNA L 

Address : 1033 JANUS DR 

CARROLL TON, TX 75007 

Legal : IN 210001653 31.617AC 
47-18C 
OFF RT 663-230 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 
Sales Date 

~ frig ~ Document 

COLVIN, MONROE F 0 11 / 2013 Ins: 

COLVIN, MONROE F 0 0/0 DB: 243 / 859 

Value History: 

Yew: ~ To1l! Explanation 

L - 244900 
1. ) 2019 1- 37100 282,000 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

-
L- 227600 

2. ) 2013 1- 5800 233400 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 
-- -

L- 252900 
3. ) 2008 1- 5800 258700 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

-
L - 473500 

' . •. ) 2005 I - 5800 479300 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 



Stonewall Te~hnologie~. Inc. 

Print{ d 8/13/2024 at 11 :01 AM 

Map No. 

Acreage 

Record 

Acct No 

: 47 

: 31 .617 

: 2147 

: 2147 

Sub Division: n/a 

18C 

Card No 

Occupancy : VACANT LAN D 

RightofWay : PRIVATE 

Pavement 

Terrain 

: GRAVEL 

: ON 

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : NONE 

Sewer : NONE 

Zoning : A1 

Use Class : 5 - AGR/UNDDEV 20-99 

Land 
Descrjotioo 

1-l CLASS I 

2. l FOREST EXCEL 

3.) 

4.) 

5.) 

6.) 

7. ) 

8.) 

9.) 

10.) 

Improvement 
Descrjotjon 

ROOFED DC 
2025 MADI ON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Owner 

911 Addr 

COLVIN, MONROE F JR OR DONNA L 

Sale Date : 8/6/2021 Sale Price 

Grantor COLVIN , MONROE F JR OR DONNA LOR ffl:1"9:al,= 2 

User Codes : 

L- LAND USE 

Remarks : 

OtherDesc : 

Assessor 
Comments: 

Unit 
~ 

23.6,) 7 

8.000 ,,_ 

Unit 
~ 

8 000 

7 000 

Unit 
Ltrul1h 

Deed Book/Page 

Inst. Number 

Unit 
M.etb.oll. 

p 

p 

Unit Unit 
Willth c.orui 

Unit 
&Ii 

Unit 
.Ba.te 

Date Inspected 
Z'29<.39N 

d?>,\g,'f.\d!S 

Unit 
IQtal 

sw \Trn 

188 936 

56 000 

Unit 
QJim. 

Utility 
~ 

Unit 
~ 

1.) . Bi\~!'!:~§!F_R __________ ----f······················· Q,Q L . 
l 

Land 
Comments 

Improvement 
Comments 

2. l SH ED-FRAME ---------~o-=o-ii ___ o~.0 1--'P--1-- 0.00 o,---------------1 

3. l CRIB FRAME 0.0 i 0.0 P 0.00 0 

4. l SHED-EQ, ENCL 60.0 I 32.0 A 18.00 34 560 

5.) 

6,) 

7.) 

8. ) 

9.) 

10.) Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

Notes: Value Summary 

li.bg Pre~1ou1 llilYH Total Imp. Value 37,100 
13.84 Bldg 2,500 Total Land Value 244,900 

0.15 Land 213,300 
Total Prop. Value 282,000 

See Back for Sales Histo 0.31 Total 215,800 Land Use Value 17,600 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Record: No 2147 Card No : 1 

Map No. 47 18C Page No 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : COLVIN, MONROE F JR OR DONNA L 

Address : 1033 JANUS DR 

CARROLL TON , TX 75007 

Legal : IN 210001653 31.617AC 
47-18C 
OFF RT 663-230 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 
Sales Date 

~ ~ ~ Document 
COLVIN , MONROE F 0 11 / 2013 Ins: 

COLVIN , MONROE F 0 0 / 0 DB: 243 / 859 

Value History : 

.Y.ur ~ I21II Explanation 

L - 244900 
1.) 2019 1- 37100 282,000 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS . 

L- 227600 
2.) 2013 I- 5800 233400 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. -

L · 252900 
3. ) 2008 I · 5800 258700 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

L· 473500 .. ) 2005 I · 5800 479300 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 



Sto~ all Tochnologies, Inc. 

Printed 1/25/2024 at 11 : 54 AM 

Map No. 

Acreage 

Record 

Acct No 

: 47 
:31 .617 

: 2147 

: 2147 

Sub Division: n/a 

18C 

Card No 

Occupancy : VACANT LAND 

Right of Way : PRIVATE 

Pavement : GRAVEL 

Terrain : ON 

Characteristic: ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : NONE 

Sewer : NONE 

Zoning 

Use Class 

: A1 

: 5 - AGR/UNDDEV 20-99 

Land 
Pescdot;on 

2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Owner 

911 Addr 

Sale Price : 

Grantor 

User Codes : 
L- LAND USE 

COLVIN, MONROE F JR~ R L 

~,i,1 
Sale Date : 8/6/20 

COLVIN , MONROE F JR OR DONNA L OR~m~alf 2 

Peed Book/Page 

7 
Inst. Number 

Remarks : BLDGS P4EAR EJ~"v t OIQ 41 - 18 

Other Desc: 

Assessor 
Comments: 

Unit 
~ 

·- ---··- -- ·- ·----·. --.... ~~-----·---~· --~----~ --

Unit 
~ 

8?)u0 

Unit 
MmlJ.od. 

Unit 
&Ii 

Unit 
Ill1al. 

Utility 
~ 

1-l CLASS_I ___ ______ _____ 23.617 __ 

ii 
___ E. _____ 

0 
____ 165,319 I 

I 
2- l FOREST EXCEL p 

Land 
Comments 

8,0QQ . __ ~,ooe -,...--'-------+-----'4-=-a,ooo -------+ .. -----------------< 
3.) 

5.) 

6. ) 

7. ) 

8,) 

9,) 

10.) 

Improvement 
Description 

1. l BARN-CB/FR 

I 
i ·--

Unit Unit 
l.enmll Wi.d1b. 

Unit Unit 
~ Bate 

F 

Unit 
PeJirc. 

Unit 
~ 

Improvement 
Comments 

0.0 0.0 I 2 500 

0.0 0,0 ' p o.oo I 
2500 -2;1__""' ~ -e._,Clef 

2

. i SHED-FRAME ---------;---~-t----~-,---,----~~------~~
0
-1- --...::- r i 'l ,~ r 

-----------t--~-~t----~~---~-r-- , - ~c161{-&-r-i 
3. l CRIB FRAME 

--------:-------~--i---~--.,.---

4 ) - ~f )~eJ--f...~.~_.,._._- ~ ~ 

0,0 : p o.oo I 

v 1 4 I _L 
I 

0 

l-10_.i _______________ __._ ___ __.'-----'---------'-----------1 Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

Notes: Value Summary 

.%_Chg erglliOUli :ililuei; Total Imp. Value 

0.00 Bldg 2,500 Total Land Value 

0.00 Land 213 ,300 
Total Prop. Value 

See Back for Sales Histo 0.00 Total 215,800 Land Use Value 

2,500 

213,300 

215,800 

17,600 



202s MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 
Record:No 2147 Card Na : 1 

Map No. 47 18C Page No. 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : COLVIN, MONROE F JR OR DONNA L 

Address : 1033 JANUS DR 

CARROLL TON, TX 75007 

Legal : IN 210001653 31.617 AC 
47-18C 
OFF RT 663-230 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 

.Gri.n1l!r 
Sales 
~ 

Date 
~ Document 

COLVIN , MONROE F 

COLVIN , MONROE F 

o 11 / 2013 Ins: 

o 0 I 0 DB: 243 / 859 

Value History : 

Yur ~ Illli1 Explaaatjon 

L · 21 3300 
1.) 2019 1- 2500 215,800 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

- -------~-
L • 227600 

2.) 2013 1- 5800 233400 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L- 252900 
3. ) 2008 I - 5800 258700 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 
---~-- -··--

L - 473500 •. ) 2005 I - 5800 479300 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

-
... 



• Outlook 

Online Form Submittal: Madison County 2025 Reassessment - Assessor Appeals 

From noreply@civicplus.com < noreply@civicplus.com > 

Date Mon 3/3/2025 9:16 AM 

To Madison County Assessor <assessor@madisonco.virginia.gov> 

Madison County 2025 Reassessment - Assessor Appeals 

(Section Break) 

Applicant Information 

Property Owner or 
Representative's Name 

Tax Map # of Property 

Record# 

E-Mail Address: 

Phone Number: 

Reason(s) for Appeal 

Comments 

Monroe F Colvin 

47 18C 

2147 

wolfva 1 @verizon.net 

214-952-3850 

(Section Break) 

Appeal Information 

Subject impacted by deferred maintenance 

I am appealing the value of the buildings. Due to deferred 
maintenance and condition these (not insured) buildings are 

unusable and have no real value. 

Applicant's Reasoning & Supporting Documents 

Applicant's estimated fair 

market or equalized value of 
the property's Land: 

Applicant's estimated fair 

market or equalized value of 

the property's Building(s): 

Applicant's total estimated 
fair market or equalized 

Field not completed. 

Field not completed. 

Field not completed. 



value of the property: 

Applicant's estimated fair zero 
market or equalized value 
supporting reasoning : 

Applicant's Supporting 

Documents 

Other Supporting 

Document(s) 

Upload Supporting 
Documents here: 

Photo(s) 

Field not completed. 

image000008.jpeg 

Email not displaying correctly? View it in your browser. 







REASSESSMENT HEARING FORM 

Appointment: □ Call-Back: 0 Date Called in: 

Date Called Back: 
Date/Time: 

Walk-In: 0 Date: 

Property Owner: 

konYoe.., ( »l v; v'\ 

Appraiser: 

St.0 
Owner's Representative: Telephone: Interviewer: 

J..P..\--95;l. - 385'D ~ 

Record#: cf\ \t..\-1 Map No: L\7- 18L,- Legal Acreage: 3 l.l.e17 

Too much increase over last Subject impacted by deferred . ~'. ··,,_#· ~ •·. •. ' -. ' .'. ,-. . .. ., ' . 
assessment maintenance ' :-;,;.···. ' . 

, 
. •·" .·• , , . . • ' ; '<: '"- .- . 

Value not equalized with 
Subject record inaccurate Land $ 

~~ 

surrounding properties o{y4-,q,{1) u: 
Value above sales price 

No complaint, no appeal, refile 
Building(s) $ 31 lOO property record card 

Subject impacted by surrounding 
Total: $ c}/tJJ \ ooD properties 

Remark6: 

Comparable P_rop~r,ties: 

I 

Recommended Changes: I □ CHANGE ftl NO CHANGE Land $ 

(; 

Building(s) $ 

Total: $ 

Remarks: · 

WAS Form 92499 DATA ENTRY COMPLETED: 0 









Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 2:13 PM MADISON COUNTY

Map No. : 29        88 Owner : FINKS, ROBERT LEWIS
Acreage : 0.006 911 Addr : 929 OLD BLUE RIDGE TPKE

Record : 2335 Card No : 1

Acct No : 2335 Sale Price : Sale Date :

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor :

Occupancy : VACANT LAND

Right of Way : PUBLIC

Pavement : PAVED

Terrain : ON

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : NONE

Sewer : NONE

Zoning : FP

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB

Remarks : ALL FLOOD PLAIN

Other Desc:

User Codes :

-

-

-

-

Deed Book/Page

187 / 373

Inst. Number

Date Inspected

02/21/2025

Initials

TM/SW

Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adj

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

Land
Comments

OTHER 0.006 12,000 L 12,0001. )

2. )

3. )

4. )

5. )

6. )

7. )

8. )

9. )

10.)

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Cond

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

Improvement
Comments

BLD-FRAME 16.0 22.0 F 3,000 3,000

PORCH-ATT 4.0 16.0 F 0.00 0

1. )

2. )

3. )

4. )

5. )

6. )

7. )

8. )

9. )

10.) Date of Value : 01/01/2025

Hearing : Change

Notes: Value Summary

% Chg Previous Values

5.00 Bldg 500

119.00 Land 100

24.00 Total 600

Total Imp. Value 3,000

Total Land Value 12,000

Total Prop. Value 15,000



MADISON COUNTY

Record No: 2335 Card No : 1

Map No.: 29        88 Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : FINKS, ROBERT LEWIS

Address : PO BOX 964

MADISON, VA   22727

Legal : DB 187/373   0.006 AC
29-88
RT 670

District : MADISON COUNTY

4. )
L -

I -2008 GENERAL REASSESSMENT
100

500 600

3. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
100

500 600

2. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
100

500 600

1. )
L -

I -2025 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
12000

3000 15,000

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :



Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 11:23 AM 2024 LAND BOOK

Map No. : 29        88 Owner : FINKS, ROBERT LEWIS
Acreage : 0.006 911 Addr : OLD BLUE RIDGE TPKE

Record : 2335 Card No : 1

Acct No : 2335 Sale Price : Sale Date :

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor :

Occupancy : VACANT LAND

Right of Way : PUBLIC

Pavement : PAVED

Terrain : ON

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : NONE

Sewer : NONE

Zoning : FP

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB

Remarks : ALL FLOOD PLAIN

Other Desc:

User Codes :

-

-

-

-

Deed Book/Page

187 / 373

Inst. Number

Date Inspected

02/08/2018

Initials

MS

Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adj

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

Land
Comments

OTHER 0.006 100 L 1001. )

2. )

3. )

4. )

5. )

6. )

7. )

8. )

9. )

10.)

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Cond

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

Improvement
Comments

BUILDING-FRAME 16.0 22.0 P 500 5001. )

2. )

3. )

4. )

5. )

6. )

7. )

8. )

9. )

10.) Date of Value : 01/01/2019

Notes: Value Summary

% Chg Previous Values

0.00 Bldg 500

0.00 Land 100

0.00 Total 600

Total Imp. Value 500

Total Land Value 100

Total Prop. Value 600

dhight
Highlight



2024 LAND BOOK

Record No: 2335 Card No : 1

Map No.: 29        88 Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : FINKS, ROBERT LEWIS

Address : PO BOX 964

MADISON, VA   22727

Legal : DB 187/373   0.006 AC
29-88
RT 670

District : MADISON COUNTY

4. )
L -

I -2005 GENERAL REASSESSMENT
500

500 1000

3. )
L -

I -2008 GENERAL REASSESSMENT
100

500 600

2. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
100

500 600

1. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
100

500 600

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

dhight
Highlight



Stonewall .Technolcygies, Inc. 

Printed 3/4/2025 at 5: 18 PM 

Map No. 

Acreage 

Record 

Acct No 

: 29 88 
: 0.006 

: 2335 

: 2335 

Sub Division : n/a 

Card No 

Occupancy : VACANT LAND 

Right of Way : PUBLIC 

Pavement 

Terrain 

: PAVED 

: ON 

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : NONE 

Sewer : NONE 

Zoning 

Use Class 

: FP 

: 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB 

Land 
Description 

1.1 OTHER 

2.) 

3. I 

4. I 

5. I 

6. I 

7.) 

8. I 

9. ) 

10.) 

1. ) 

2. I 

3. I 

4. I 

5.) 

6. I 

7. I 

8. I 

9. I 

Improvement 
Description 

BLD-FRAME 

PORCH-AH 

2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Owner 

911 Addr 

FINKS, ROBERT LEWIS 
929 OLD BLUE RIDGE TPKE 

Sale Price 

Grantor 

User Codes : 

Sale Date : 

Deed Book/Page 

187 / 373 

Inst, Number 

Remarks : ALL FLOOD PLAIN 

Other Desc: 

Assessor 
Comments: 

Unit 
~ 

0.006 

Unit 
~ 

12,000 

Unit 
J.en.a1b 

Unit 
M.o.th9lt 

L 

Unit Unit 
Wisl1ll .G.onll 

Unit 
Adi 

Unit 
.Bate 

NbrHd: 1 

Date Inspected 

2/21/2025 

.lni1!iJ.s 

TM/SW 

Unit 
I2lil 

12,000 

Unit 
l2oi!rC.. 

Utility 
~ 

Unit 
~ 

3 000 

Land 
comments 

Improvement 
Comments 

10.) ---------------'--------'------'----'-------'---- -'---------; Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

Notes : 

Hearing : Change 

Value Summary 

li!!9 Previous Yalues 

5.00 Bldg 

19.00 Land 

24.00 Total 

500 Total Imp. Value 

100 Total Land Value 

600 Total Prop. Value 

3,000 

12,000 

15,000 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Record:No 2335 Card No : 1 

Map No. 29 88 Paqe No 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : FINKS, ROBERT LEWIS 

Address : PO BOX 964 

MADISON, VA 22727 

Legal : DB 187/373 0.006 AC 
29-88 
RT670 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Value History : 

:au ~ Il21II Explaoatloo 

L- 12000 
1. ) 2019 1- 3000 15,000 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L- 100 
2. ) 2013 1- 500 600 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

·-
L- 100 

3. ) 2008 1- 500 600 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

L - 500 
4 . ) 2005 1- 500 1000 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 



Stonewall J"echnol6gies, Inc. 

Printed 1'/17/20215 at 4:12 PM 

Map No. 

Acreage 

Record 

Acct No 

: 29 88 
: 0.006 

: 2335 

: 2335 

Sub Division : n/a 

Card No 

Occupancy : VACANT LAND 

Right of Way : PUBLIC 

Pavement 

Terrai n 

: PAVED 

: ON 

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : NONE 

Sewer : NONE 

Zoning : FP 

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB 

2. ) 

3. ) 

4.) 

5. ) 

6.) 

7. ) 

8.) 

9. ) 

10 .) 

1. ) 

2. ) 

3.) 

4. ) 

5.) 

6.) 

7. ) 

8.) 

9. ) 

10.) 

Land 
Description 

Improvement 
Descriotion 

BLD-FRAME 

PORCH-AH 

Notes : 

2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Owner 

911 Addr 

FINKS, ROBERT LEWIS 
929 OLD BLUE RIDGE TPKE 

Sale Price 

Grantor 

User Codes : 

Sale Date : 

Deed Book/page 

187 / 373 

Inst Number 

Remar1<s: ALL FLOOD PLAIN 

Other Desc: 

Assessor 
Comments: 

Unit Unit Unit Unit 
~ ~ ~ Adi - J 

0.006 ffl:'006' L I l JI/ 

Unit Unit Unit Unit 
Lm9tb. WJsl1ll k9llSI. Bite 

16.0 22.0 F 30.00 

NbrHd: 1 

Date Inspected 
12/17/2024 

Jn.i1laJt 

TM 

Unit 
.I91il 

/2,~ 
1~ 

Unit 
.Pwc. 

Utility 
~ 

Unit 
~ 

~ SI 
10ee6EJ 

4.0 16.0 F -te:00" Q ~ 

D 

Land 
Comments 

Improvement 
comments 

Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

Value Summary 

lihsl Prel£1oys ~illYH 

21.40 Bldg 500 Total Imp. Value 

49.00 Land 100 Total Land Value 

42.67 Total 600 Total Prop. Value 

11,200 

15,000 

26,200 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Record: No 2335 Card No : 

Map No. 29 88 Page No 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : FINKS, ROBERT LEWIS 

Address : PO BOX 964 

MADISON, VA 22727 

Legal : DB 187/373 0.006AC 
29-88 
RT670 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Value History : 
:iw ~ Im! Explanation 

L- 15000 
1. ) 2019 I- 11200 26,200 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L- 100 
2. ) 2013 1- 500 600 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L- 100 
3. ) 2008 I - 500 600 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

L- 500 
• - ) 2005 1- 500 1000 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

f -4. 



Stonelfl!all Tecl14iolog ies, Inc. 

Printed 1/25/2024 at 10:37 AM 2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Map No. 

Acreage 

Record 

Acct No 

: 29 88 
: 0.006 

: 2335 Card No 

: 2335 

Sub Division: n/a 

Occupancy : VACANT LAND 

Right of Way : PUBLIC 

Pavement : PAVED 

Terrain : ON 

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : NONE 

Sewer 

Zoning 

Use Class 

: NONE 

: FP 

: 2 • SINGLE FAMILY SUB 

Land 
PescriPtion 

Owner FINKS, ROBERT LEWIS 
911 Addr :-, OLD BLUE RIDGE TPKE 

lfJ..C\ 
Sale Price : 

Grantor 

User Codes : 

Sale Date : 

Deed Book/Page 
187 / 373 

Inst. Number 

Remarks : ALL FLOOD PLAIN 

Other Desc: 

Assessor 
Comments: 

Unit 
Sill 

Unit 
~ 

Unit 
.Mlub.l2lt 

Unit 
Adi 

NbrHd: 1 

Date Inspected 

Unit Utility 
Ill1il ~ 

'-l OTHER 
~•t~Z) 

.. .b ...... ........ , .. ··•·-·-- "'mt, · - -·-··-···-

2. ) I i ~~--·---- I +-

·- --·. -----· .. -------- -·------~-+.------· ·-· _,_ --- --- - ------ -~- - -- ·-· - -- ,_ .. - . - ·--. ----- ·-. -- •--• 
•-) I : 

.. ··-•-·. ·-· .. .... -··•··--·-· - . ·--·-···· ··-r··· ·•·· ····--- ··-·•·· .•. -· ... ··· ·-··· ·-· --------- ·-· · ·------
5.) I 

-·· - - - -· ------ ... --------- - . -~- -· -----+-- --------· 

6.) 
--- --- -----·---------------

7.) 

8. ) 

9.) 

--------------~ 
10.) 

Improvement 
Description 

Unit 
J.enmh 

, 

Unit Unit 
Wi.dt!J. .c.omt 

Unit 
.Bm 

Unit 
~ 

Unit 
~ 

Land 
Comments 

Improvement 
Comments 

1• l BUILDING•FRAME 
-- -·- -· --------

F ~o ~o~r,o 
22.0 'J'I.. ~ -----=-5=00e... .. ..... . _ ··--- __ _ ----· rn.o i 

. . 
2

i ___ Jf pof2c.h- ~ 
3. ) 

-·-·-- .. ··- f -+ _ _l (e r ---··· ._iO _ ____ _ 

I 
-••--•-•-• ~o •---- • --~• 

4. ) 

5. ) 

6, ) 

- -i-----.. -- . ·-- .,_ -
! I 

-+--

- t · -- -- ... , .. -·· . . 
7. ) 

8. ) 1 ... 

9. I ·- _, ____ - .J_ 

10.) Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

Notes: Value Summary 

lilm Pre:tiOIUi ~lues 
0.00 Bldg 500 Total Imp. Value 

0.00 Land 100 Total Land Value 

0.00 Total 600 Total Prop. Value 

500 

100 

600 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 
Record:No 2335 Card No : 

Map No. 29 88 Page No. 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : FINKS, ROBERT LEWIS 

Address : PO BOX 964 

MADISON, VA 22727 

Legal : DB 187/373 0.006 AC 
29-88 
RT 670 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Value History : 

~ Imm Explanation 

L- 100 

~ -> __ 20_19_ ~:- _____ 500 ______ 6~~ ~ EV~L~_ED~?EN_:R~ L-~E~~-
L- 100 

2- l 2013 I - 500 600 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 
-----·----~ - --~-~-----

L - 100 

~ l _!~~-~: ______ 500 ______ 6~0--~-:~_:~~ L RE~~S_E~ SM~~_:1: -
L-

4• l 2005 1-
500 
500 1000 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 





I 

Select Features by Buffer 

Parcels 

Zoom To Unh1ghllght Highlight 

Expart to KML Export to SHP 

Map Number: 21·45A 
Account Number: 0007156 
Owner: MCHANEY, KEVIN M 

742 OLD BLUE RIDGE TPKE 

MADISON VA 22727 

Assessment Year 

Building Value : 

Land Value: 

Total Value : 

Acres: 0.09S-
Property Class Code: 2 
ProP-e!'.!Y Class Codes (P-d0 
Occupancy Code: Vacant Land 
Year Sold : 2004 
Sell Price : $150,000 
Grantor: FRISBIE, HERBERT F 

2025 

$1,400 

$1.400 

Legal Description1 : IN 040001817 0.096 AC 
Legal Description2: RT 670 
Source: Imagery 
2024 ProP-e!'.!Y Card 
202s ProllilltY~ 

Mailable Link (cJght-cUck to copy) 
View In o gleMap_! 

Madison County Census Dashboard 

Clear 

2024 

$500 

$500 

Attributes at point: N: 6850166, E: 11 539437 

Voting Districts 

Name: CRIGLERSVILLE PREC INCT 

)( 

Polling Location : MOUNTAIN MUSEUM AT CRIGLERSVILLE 

Polling Address : 1128 OLD BLUE RIDGE TURNPIKE 

29-9 

I , 
, , .... , .. , .. , .. .. 

e, 
,,_ o 

21-~~ 
~ 0 

~ 
~ 

z;, t ~ :.... 
-<, 

~ 

29-91A 

, , , , 
I , 

, 
I 
I , 

I 
I 

0 

, , 

D 

Do~ () 

Q, 

29-71.A 

29-70 

2Hl0 

21-47 

.37·~-
1-47C 4:: 

-470 -~ 
--............ 4, 

§ 
-l:' 
g 

() 
!) 

29-71 

21·4S 

0 ~ 
, 
I 
l 

' 



Appointment: D 
Date/Time: 

Property Owner: 

Owner's Representative: 

Record#: 

Too much increase over last 
assessment 

/ Value not equalized with 
surrounding properties 

Value above sales price 

Subject impacted by surrounding 
properties 

Remarks: 

Comparable Properties: 

REASSESSMENT HEARING FORM 

Call-Back: Date Called in: --'-!)__._µ_1 ___ _ 
Date Called Back: 

Walk-In: 0 Date: ---------

Appraiser: 

111 
Telephone:y/tJ - 7/2'- O'-171 Interviewer: 

Subject impacted by deferred 
maintenance 

Subject record inaccurate 

No complaint, no appeal, refile 
property record card 

• fc 

Legal Acreage:
1 
0 IJ fo 

Land$ /£ODD 

Building(s) $ // >rJ.OU 

Recommended Changes: KJ CHANGE □ NOCHANGE Land$ kvv 0 

Remarks: 

WAS Form 92499 DATA ENTRY COMPLETED: 0 

























Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 2:13 PM MADISON COUNTY

Map No. : 14        25A Owner : HANDLEY, F JAMES
Acreage : 4.195 911 Addr :

Record : 3970 Card No : 1

Acct No : 3970 Sale Price : 25,000 Sale Date : 09/23/2004

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor : KERNAHAN, DENNIS OR PRICE, J F

Occupancy : VACANT LAND

Right of Way : PRIVATE

Pavement : DIRT

Terrain : ON

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : NONE

Sewer : NONE

Zoning : A1

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB

Remarks :

Other Desc:

User Codes :

-

-

-

-

Deed Book/Page

Inst. Number

Date Inspected

12/17/2024

Initials

SW

Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adj

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

Land
Comments

OTHER 3.195 12,000 P 38,340

HOME SITE 1.000 60,000 H 60,000

1. )

2. )

3. )

4. )

5. )

6. )

7. )

8. )

9. )

10.)

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Cond

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

Improvement
Comments

1. )

2. )

3. )

4. )

5. )

6. )

7. )

8. )

9. )

10.) Date of Value : 01/01/2025

Notes: Value Summary

% Chg Previous Values

n/a Bldg 0

2.34 Land 29,400

See Back for Sales History 2.34 Total 29,400

Total Imp. Value 0

Total Land Value 98,300

Total Prop. Value 98,300



MADISON COUNTY

Record No: 3970 Card No : 1

Map No.: 14        25A Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : HANDLEY, F JAMES

Address : 1707 BAY STREET SE

WASHINGTON, DC   20003

Legal : IN 040002552   4.195 AC
14-25A
OFF RT 719

District : MADISON COUNTY

4. )
L -

I -2008 GENERAL REASSESSMENT
42000

0 42000

3. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
37800

0 37800

2. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
29400

0 29400

1. )
L -

I -2025 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
98300

98,300

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

Sales History
Sales Date

Grantor Price Sold Document

KERNAHAN, DENNIS 0 0 / 0 DB: 166 / 371



Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 11:23 AM 2024 LAND BOOK

Map No. : 14        25A Owner : HANDLEY, F JAMES
Acreage : 4.195 911 Addr :

Record : 3970 Card No : 1

Acct No : 3970 Sale Price : 25,000 Sale Date : 09/23/2004

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor : KERNAHAN, DENNIS OR PRICE, J F

Occupancy : VACANT LAND

Right of Way : PRIVATE

Pavement : DIRT

Terrain : ON

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : NONE

Sewer : NONE

Zoning : A1

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB

Remarks : NO H/SITE

Other Desc:

User Codes :

-

-

-

-

Deed Book/Page

Inst. Number

Date Inspected

10/01/2018

Initials

MS

Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adj

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

Land
Comments

OTHER 4.195 7,000 P 29,3651. )

2. )

3. )

4. )

5. )

6. )

7. )

8. )

9. )

10.)

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Cond

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

Improvement
Comments

1. )

2. )

3. )

4. )

5. )

6. )

7. )

8. )

9. )

10.) Date of Value : 01/01/2019

Notes: Value Summary

% Chg Previous Values

n/a Bldg 0

-0.22 Land 37,800

See Back for Sales History -0.22 Total 37,800

Total Imp. Value 0

Total Land Value 29,400

Total Prop. Value 29,400

dhight
Highlight



2024 LAND BOOK

Record No: 3970 Card No : 1

Map No.: 14        25A Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : HANDLEY, F JAMES

Address : 1707 BAY STREET SE

WASHINGTON, DC   20003

Legal : IN 040002552   4.195 AC
14-25A
OFF RT 719

District : MADISON COUNTY

4. )
L -

I -2005 CHG BY BOARD OF EQUAL.
27300

0 27300

3. )
L -

I -2008 GENERAL REASSESSMENT
42000

0 42000

2. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
37800

0 37800

1. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
29400

29,400

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

Sales History
Sales Date

Grantor Price Sold Document

KERNAHAN, DENNIS 0 0 / 0 DB: 166 / 371

dhight
Highlight



Stonewall Technologies, Inc. 

Printed 1/3/2025 at 11 :58 AM 

Map No. : 14 25A 
Acreage : 4.195 
Record : 3970 Card No 

Acct No : 3970 

Sub 0 ~ision: n/a 

Occupancy : VACANT LAND 

Right of Way : PRIVATE 

Paver'nent : DIRT 

Terrain : ON 

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : NONE 

Sewer : NONE 

Zoning : A1 

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB 

Land 
Descriotlsio 

1.) OTHER 

2. ) HOME SITE 

3.) 
···- ····-···-··· .. 

4. ) 
...... ··-··· 

5. ) 

6.) 
, •-••O•HHOO-

i 
7.) i ·····--····-····--- ·---

8. ) _ ... 

9.) 

10.) 
-

Improvement 
Descriotisio 

1. ) 

: 

2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Owner : HANDLEY, FJAMES 
911 Addr : 

1 

Sale Price : 25,000 Sale Date : 9/23/2004 

Grantor : KERNAHAN, DENNIS OR PRICE, J F NbrHd: 1 

User Codes: C!@1MI asisil!le111e C!1te 10111111.t@ll 
12/17/2024 

1nst,N11m!m 1ni1iil1I 

SW 

Remarks : 

Other Desc: 
Assessor 
Comments: 

~- - -= .. ··- ··· 

Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Utility Land 
.s.i.a ~ M.tib.Slll. Alli ISl1ilJ. ~ Csiroro@ots 

3.195 12 000 p 38 340 

1.000 60 000 H 60 000 

... .......... ........................... -, .... .............. _ , ,_ 

! 
j 

' ! 

! 

Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit Improvement 
l&rultb Will.ttl ~ Rm .l2gmc. ~ csimments 

.................... ...... .. ••••••• 

2. ) 
.... 

3. ) 
.. 

4.) 
·-··- ·········~--

5.) 

6. ) 
·······-··-· 

7.) 
······--··· 

8.) 

9.) 

10.) Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

Notes: Value Summary 

%..GhQ ec@lllSIIIS Vi!IIIH 

n/a Bldg 0 Total Imp. Value 

2.34 Land 29,400 Total Land Value 
- -

See Back for Sales History 2.34 Total 29 ,400 Total Prop. Value 

0 

98,300 

98,300 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Record:No 3970 Card No : 1 

Map No. 14 25A Paqe No 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : HANDLEY, F JAMES 

Address : 1707 BAY STREET SE 

WASHINGTON, DC 20003 

Legal : IN 040002552 4.195 AC 
14-25A 
OFF RT 719 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 
Sales Date 

~ ~ ~ 12!2!.ll!lll!Dt 

KERNAHAN , DENNIS 0 0 /0 DB: 166 / 371 

. 
Value History : 

Yw ~ I21il l;211111a11t112a 
~ 

L· 98300 
1. ) 2019 1- 98,300 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L- 37800 
2.) 201 3 1- 0 37800 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. -

L- 42000 
3,) 2008 1- 0 42000 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

L- 27300 
~-) 2005 1- 0 27300 CHG BY BOARD OF EQUAL. 



Stonewall Technologies, Inc. 

Printed 1/25/2024 at 10:05 AM 

Map No. : 14 25A 
Acreage : 4.195 
Record : 3970 Card No 

Acct No : 3970 

Sub b ivision: n/a 

Occupancy : VACANT LAND 

Rigti,t of Way : PRIVATE 

Pavement : DIRT 

Terrain : ON 

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : NONE 

Sewer : NONE 

Zoning 

Use Class 

: A1 

: 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB 

Land 
Descrjptjon 

'-l OTHER 

2. ) 

3.) 

•. ) 

5.) 

6.) 

7. ) 

8. ) 

9. ) 

10.) 

1. ) 

2. ) 

3.) 

•. ) 

5.) 

6. ) 

7.) 

8. ) 

9. ) 

10.) 

ri/s 

Improvement 
Descrjptjon 

Notes: 

See Back for Sales History 

2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Owner 

911 Addr 

Sale Price 

Granter 

User Codes : 

HANDLEY, F JAMES 

25,000 Sale Date : 9/23/2004 

KERNAHAN, DENNIS OR PRICE, J F 

Deed Book/Page 

Inst. Number 

Remartcs : ~ I l;QFK 

Other Desc: 

Assessor 
Comments: 

Unit Unit 
~ Metl!.!lil 

12-t ;;vi:> 
~ - p 

bo 1t:>oO 

Unit Unit Unit 
J..engtb_ Width ~ 

Unit 
&Ii 

Unit 
Rm 

NbrHd: 1 

Unit 
Iota! 

29,365 

Unit 
~ 

Utility 
~ 

Unit 
~ 

Land 
Comments 

Improvement 
Comments 

Date of Value 1/1/2025 

Value Summary 

Previous Values 

n/a Bldg O Total Imp. Value 

0.00 _L_an_d ___ 2_9;_,4_0_0 Total Land Value 

0.00 Total 29 ,400 Total Prop. Value 

0 

29,400 

29,400 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 
Record: No 3970 Card No : 1 

Map No. 14 25A Page No 2 

Ownersh ip Information : 

Owner : HANDLEY, F JAMES 

Address : 1707 BAY STREET SE 

WASHINGTON, DC 20003 

Legal : IN 040002552 4.195AC 
14-25A 
OFF RT 719 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 
Sales Date 

~ ~ ~ Document 

KERNAHAN , DENNIS 0 0 10 DB: 166 / 371 

. Value History : 

Yu! ~ Iota.I Explanation 

L- 29400 

' 1.) 2019 1- 29,400 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L - 37800 
2. ) 2013 1- 0 37800 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L - 42000 
3. ) 2008 I - 0 42000 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

- L - 27300 •. ) 2005 1- 0 27300 CHG BY BOARD OF EQUAL. 











Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 2:13 PM MADISON COUNTY

Map No. : 40         9B Owner : SHARP, JOYCE L
Acreage : 2.995 911 Addr : 617 CLORE RD

MADISON VA 22727
Record : 403 Card No : 1

Acct No : 403 Sale Price : Sale Date : 03/28/2014

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor : SHARP, RODERICK E OR JOYCE L

Occupancy : DWELLING

Right of Way : PUBLIC

Pavement : PAVED

Terrain : ABOVE

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : WELL

Sewer : SEPTIC

Zoning : A1

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB

Interior Walls : DRYWALL Stories : 1.00

Floor Covering : WOOD
(  /  )

Year Built : 1963 Age : 62

Public Gas : N Electric : Y

Total Rooms : 6 Foundation : CINDERBLOCK

Bed Rooms : 3 Exterior Walls : BRICK

Bath Rooms : 1 F / 1 H

Heat : HEAT PUMP Roof Type : HIP

Fuel : ELECTRIC Roofing : COMP SHG

Air Condition : YES See Back for Sales History
Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adjustment

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

HOME SITE 1.000 80,000 H 80,000 12,000
OTHER 1.995 10,000 P 19,950

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Condition

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

DRIVE-PAVED 0.0 0.0 A 4,000 4,000
SHED-FRAME 24.0 32.0 F 8.00 6,144
SHED-FRAME 0.0 0.0 A 1,000 1,000

Building
Description

Section
Story

Section
Size

Section
Class

Section
Factor

Section
Rate

Section
Deprc.

Section
Value

A- BASE SECTION 1.00 1,512 C 0.00 0
B- CARPORT 1.00 336 C 40.00 13,440
C- PATIO 1.00 320 C 15.00 4,800

Structural Element
ValueRate SFArea SF% Area

Building 1,512.0 @ 153.67 = 232,349

Basement 1,512.01.00

0.00

@ 25.00 = 37,800

Fin. Bsmt. 0.0 @ 0.00 = 0

Bath Rooms : 1 F / 1 H Plumbing Value -1,500

Type Heat : HEAT PUMP Heating Value 0

Central A/C : Y Air Condition Value 7,560
1 FP,  1 Stack,  0 NV

Fireplace Value 6,000

0  Flue, 0 Stack,  0  Metal Flue Value 0

Car Port : OPEN

No. Cars : 1

Built In Garage 0

Interior Improvement 0

Total S/W/Landscape 20,000

Extra Kitchen Value 0

Total Structure Additions 18,240

Class : C
Sub Total 320,449

Factor : 0.10 Adj. Factor 1.10 352,494

Condition : AVERAGE Phys. Depr. 0.20 -70,499

Year Built :

Age :

1963

62

Func. Depr. 0.00 0

Econ. Depr. 0.00 0

Effective Age : Fair Value n/a
Inst. Number

User Codes

-

-

-

-

Value Summary

Date of Value : 01/01/2025

Total Main Structure 282,000

NbrHood Adj. 0.00 0

Perc. Comp. n/a 0

n/aL/S Adj. 0

Total Other Imp. 11,144

Date Inspected

05/16/2024
At Home

N
Initials

SW

% Chg

-0.07

Previous Values

0.81 Bldg 162,100

Land 120,900

0.43 Total 283,000

Total Imp. Value 293,100

Total Land Value 112,000

Total Prop. Value 405,100

Remarks:

Other Desc:



MADISON COUNTY

Record No: 403 Card No : 1

Map No.: 40         9B Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : SHARP, JOYCE L

Address : PO BOX 203

MADISON, VA   22727

Legal : IN 140000330   2.995 AC
40-9B
RT 637

District : MADISON COUNTY

Building Section Description :
Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section

Code Story Directionals Size Class Factor Rate Deprc. Value

A- BASE 1.00 N 28.0(B) E 24.0(C) E 30.0 S 28.0 W 54.0 1,512 C 0.00 0
B- CP 1.00 W 12.0 S 28.0 E 12.0 N 28.0 336 C 40.00 13,440
C- PAT 1.00 N 20.0 E 16.0 S 20.0 W 16.0 320 C 15.00 4,800

4. )
L -

I -2008 GENERAL REASSESSMENT
110000

158900 268900

3. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
80000

127700 207700

2. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
120900

162100 283000

1. )
L -

I -2025 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
112000

293100 405,100

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

Sales History
Sales Date

Grantor Price Sold Document

SHARP, RODERICK 130,000 10 / 1995 DB: 240 / 110



Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 11:23 AM 2024 LAND BOOK

Map No. : 40         9B Owner : SHARP, JOYCE L
Acreage : 2.995 911 Addr : 617 CLORE RD

MADISON VA 22727
Record : 403 Card No : 1

Acct No : 403 Sale Price : Sale Date : 03/28/2014

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor : SHARP, RODERICK E OR JOYCE L

Occupancy : DWELLING

Right of Way : PUBLIC

Pavement : PAVED

Terrain : ABOVE

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : WELL

Sewer : SEPTIC

Zoning : A1

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB

Interior Walls : DRYWALL Stories : 1.00

Floor Covering : WOOD
(  /  )

Year Built : 1963 Age : 56

Public Gas : N Electric : Y

Total Rooms : 6 Foundation : CINDERBLOCK

Bed Rooms : 3 Exterior Walls : BRICK

Bath Rooms : 1 F / 1 H

Heat : HEAT PUMP Roof Type : HIP

Fuel : ELECTRIC Roofing : COMP SHG

Air Condition : YES See Back for Sales History
Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adjustment

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

HOME SITE 1.000 85,000 H 85,000 12,000
OTHER 1.995 12,000 P 23,940

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Condition

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

DRIVE-PAVED 0.0 0.0 A 4,000 4,000
SHED-FRAME 24.0 32.0 F 8.00 6,144
SHED-FRAME 0.0 0.0 A 1,000 1,000

Building
Description

Section
Story

Section
Size

Section
Class

Section
Factor

Section
Rate

Section
Deprc.

Section
Value

A- BASE SECTION 1.00 1,512 C 0.00 0
B- CARPORT 1.00 336 C 20.00 6,720
C- PATIO 1.00 320 C 6.00 1,920

Structural Element
ValueRate SFArea SF% Area

Building 1,512.0 @ 90.29 = 136,518

Basement 1,512.01.00

0.00

@ 18.00 = 27,216

Fin. Bsmt. 0.0 @ 0.00 = 0

Bath Rooms : 1 F / 1 H Plumbing Value -1,500

Type Heat : HEAT PUMP Heating Value 0

Central A/C : Y Air Condition Value 3,780
1 FP,  1 Stack,  0 NV

Fireplace Value 5,000

0  Flue, 0 Stack,  0  Metal Flue Value 0

Car Port : OPEN

No. Cars : 1

Built In Garage 0

Interior Improvement 0

Total S/W/Landscape 0

Extra Kitchen Value 0

Total Structure Additions 8,640

Class : C
Sub Total 179,654

Factor : 0.05 Adj. Factor 1.05 188,637

Condition : AVERAGE Phys. Depr. 0.20 -37,727

Year Built :

Age :

1963

56

Func. Depr. 0.00 0

Econ. Depr. 0.00 0

Effective Age : Fair Value n/a
Inst. Number

User Codes

-

-

-

-

Value Summary

Date of Value : 01/01/2019

Total Main Structure 150,900

NbrHood Adj. 0.00 0

Perc. Comp. n/a 0

n/aL/S Adj. 0

Total Other Imp. 11,144

Date Inspected

04/26/2018
At Home

N
Initials

RC

% Chg

0.51

Previous Values

0.27 Bldg 127,700

Land 80,000

0.36 Total 207,700

Total Imp. Value 162,100

Total Land Value 120,900

Total Prop. Value 283,000

Remarks: VIEW SITE

Other Desc:

dhight
Highlight



2024 LAND BOOK

Record No: 403 Card No : 1

Map No.: 40         9B Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : SHARP, JOYCE L

Address : PO BOX 203

MADISON, VA   22727

Legal : IN 140000330   2.995 AC
40-9B
RT 637

District : MADISON COUNTY

Building Section Description :
Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section

Code Story Directionals Size Class Factor Rate Deprc. Value

A- BASE 1.00 N 28.0(B) E 24.0(C) E 30.0 S 28.0 W 54.0 1,512 C 0.00 0
B- CP 1.00 W 12.0 S 28.0 E 12.0 N 28.0 336 C 20.00 6,720
C- PAT 1.00 N 20.0 E 16.0 S 20.0 W 16.0 320 C 6.00 1,920

4. )
L -

I -2005 GENERAL REASSESSMENT
62000

124500 186500

3. )
L -

I -2008 GENERAL REASSESSMENT
110000

158900 268900

2. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
80000

127700 207700

1. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
120900

162100 283,000

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

Sales History
Sales Date

Grantor Price Sold Document

SHARP, RODERICK 130,000 10 / 1995 DB: 240 / 110

dhight
Highlight



Stonewall Te,chnologies , Inc. 

Printed 5/22/2024 at 2:43 PM 

: 40 9B Map No. 

Acreage 

Record 

Acct No 

: 2.995 

: 403 Card No 

: 403 

Sub Division: n/a 

Occupancy : DWELLING 

Right of Way : PUBLIC 

Pavement 

Terrain 

: PAVED 

: ABOVE 

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : WELL 

Sewer : SEPTIC 

Zoning : A1 

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB 
Land Unit Unit 
D1m,ci12ti2a ~ Yi1.u§. 

HOME SITE 1.000 80,000 
OTHER 1.995 10,000 

Improvement Unit Unit 
Dncci12ti2a .L&ruitb WllUb 
DRIVE-PAVED 0.0 0.0 
SHED-FRAME 24.0 32.0 
SHED-FRAME 0.0 0.0 

Building Section Section 
D11scci12ti2a .s1m ~ 

A- BASE SECTION 1.00 1,512 
B- CARPORT 1.00 336 
C- PATIO 1.00 320 

12.0 24.0 

B- CP 28.0 

12.0 

PROOFED DC 

2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Owner 

911 Addr 

Sale Price 

Grantor 

SHARP, JOYCE L 
617 CLORE RD 
MADISON VA 22727 

Sale Date : 3/28/2014 

SHARP, RODERIC K E OR JOYCE L 

lnteriorWalls : DRYWALL Stories : 1.00 

NbrHd: 1 

Year Built : 1963 Age : 62 
Floor Covering : WOOD 

(I) 

Total Rooms : 6 

Bed Rooms : 3 

Bath Rooms : 1 F / 1 H 

Heat : HEAT PUMP 

Fuel : ELECTRIC 

Air Condition : YES 

Public Gas : N Electric : Y 

Foundation : CINDERBLOCK 

Exterior Walls : BRICK 

Roof Type 

Roofing 

See Back for Sales H isto 
Unit Unit 

.Mltb.!lll. Alll11111DJ11at 
Unit Utility 
Il21il Yi1.u§. Structural Element 

H 
p 

Unit 
C2oditi20 

A 
F 
A 

Unit 
Bit!I 

4,000 
8.00 

1,000 

Section Section Section 
C..lll.l. .E.iC1w: Bit!I 

C 0.00 
C 40.00 
C 15.00 

16.0 

C- P.A.T 

16.0 
lO.O 

A- B.A.SE 
1512.0 
1.00 

54.0 

80,000 
19,950 

Unit 
.l2m[c. 

Section 
.l2m[c. 

12,000 

Unit 
Yi1.u§. 

4,000 
6,144 
1,000 

Section 
Yi1.u§. 

0 
13,440 
4,800 

lost Numbgr 

usuC2d11s 

28.0 

P1t11 la111211cwd 

5/16/2024 

&..l::!.2.ro!I 
N 

.loi1iil§. 

SW 

Remar1<s: 

%Area Area SF Rate SF 

Building 1,512.0 @ 153.67 

Basement 1.00 1,512.0 @ 25.00 

Fin. Bsmt. 0.00 0.0 @ 0.00 

Bath Rooms 1 F / 1 H 

Type Heat HEAT PUMP 

Plumbing Value 

Heating Value 

Central A/C y 

1 FP, 1 Stack, 0 NV 

0 Flue, 0 Stack, 0 Metal 

Car Port OPEN 

No. Cars 

Air Condition Value 

Fireplace Value 

Flue Value 

Built In Garage 

Interior Improvement 

Total S/W/Landscape 

Extra Kitchen Value 

= 

. 

. 

Total Structure Additions 

Condition 

Year Built 

Age 

Class : C 

Factor : 0.1 O 

AVERAGE 

1963 

62 

Effective Age : 

Value Summary 
Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

lirui Pc11vl211s YalY!II 

0.81 Bldg 162,100 

-0.07 Land 120,900 

0.43 Total 283,000 

.s..u.!2.Il21il 

Adj. Factor 1.10 

Phys. Depr. 0.20 

Fune. Depr. 0.00 

Econ. Depr. 0.00 

Fair Value 

I2tal Maia Stcuctu@ 

NbrHood Adj. 0.00 

Pere. Comp. 

US Adj. 

Total Other Imp. 

n/a 

n/a 

Total Imp. Value 

Total Land Value 

Total Prop. Value 

Value 

232 ,349 

37,800 

0 

-1 ,500 

0 

7,560 

6,000 

0 

0 

0 

20 ,000 

0 

18,240 

320,449 

352,494 

-70,499 

0 

0 

n/a 

282,000 

0 

0 

0 

11 ,144 

293,100 

112,000 

405,100 

OtherDesc: ----------------------------, 
Assessor 
Comments: 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 
Record: No 403 Card No : 

98 Map No. 40 

Building Section Description : 
Section Section Section 
~ ~ Picectioaals 

A- BASE 1.00 N 28.0(B) E 24.0(C) E 30.0 S 28.0 W 54.0 

B- CP 1.00 W 12.0 S 28.0 E 12.0 N 28.0 

C-PAT 1.00 N 20.0 E 16.0 S 20.0 W 16.0 

PaQe No 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : SHARP, JOYCE L 

Address : PO BOX 203 

MADISON, VA 22727 

Legal : IN 140000330 2.995AC 
40-98 
RT637 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 
Sales Date 

~ ~ ~ Document 
SHARP, RODERICK 130,000 10 / 1995 DB: 240 / 110 

Value History : 

i'.ur Yil.la .Il21il E;;ii12l;in;iti20 

L- 112000 
1. ) 2019 1- 293100 405,100 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L- 80000 
2. ) 2013 I- 127700 207700 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L - 110000 
3, ) 2008 1- 158900 268900 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

L- 62000 •. ) 2005 I- 124500 186500 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

Section Section Section Section Section Section 
filll klils.s fwQ[ .B;ite ~ Yil.la 

1,512 C 0.00 0 
336 C 40.00 13,440 
320 C 15.00 4,800 



Stenewall Technologies, Inc. 

Printed 1/25/2024 at 11 :21 AM 

Map No. 

Acreage 

Record 

Acct No 

: 40 98 
: 2.995 

: 403 

: 403 

Sub Division: n/a 

Occupancy : DWELLING 

Right of Way : PUBLIC 

Pavement 

Terrain 

: PAVED 

: ABOVE 

Card No 

Characteristic: ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : WELL 

Sewer 

Zoning 

Use Class 

Land 
Pescriotion 
HOME SITE 

OTHER 

: SEPTIC 

: A1 

: 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB 
Unit 
~ 

1.000 
1.995 

Unit 
:'.ii.lJLe. 

85 ,000 

~ 

Owner 

911 Addr 

SHARP, JOYCE L 
617 CLORE RD 
MADISON VA 22727 

Sale Date : Sale Price 

Granter SHARP, RODERICK E OR JOYCE""t:--N1>1 

Interior Walls : DRYWALL 

Floor Covering : WOOD 
( /) 

Total Rooms : 6 

Bed Rooms : 3 

BathRooms :1F/ 1 H 

Heat 

Fuel 

: HEAT PUMP 

: ELECTRIC 

Alr Condition 

Unit 
Mnhllil. 

H 
p 

: YES 
Unit 

Adjustment 

ib1o•O 

Stories 

Year Built : 1963 Age : 62 

Public Gas : N Electric : Y 

Foundation : CINDERBLOCK 

Exterior Walls : BRICK /' 

Roof Type 

Roofing 

: HIP 

: COMPSHG ./ 

See Back for Sales History 
Unit Utility 
Ill1i.l :'.ii.lJLe. 

8h;66tr 12,000 
23,940 

Structural Element 
%Area Area SF Rate SF Value 

@ 153.67 Building 1,512.0 
/P1'"'" 1.00 1,512 .0 @ 25.00 

232 ,349 

37 ,800 

0 

Improvement Unit Unit Unit Unit 
Pescrjptjon J.en.gtb lM.lltb. Condition Bile 
DRIVE-PAVED 0.0 0.0 A 4,000 
SHED-FRAME 24.0 32.0 F 8.00 
SHED-FRAME 0.0 0.0 A 1,000 

Building Section Section Section Section Section 
Pescrjptjon ~ ~ C1in fli1w: Bile 
A- BASE SECTION 1.00 1,512 C 0.00 
B- CARPORT 1.00 336 C 40.00 
C- PATIO 1.00 320 C 15.00 

16.0 

C- PAT 

16.0 
12.0 24.0 30.0 

A- BASE 
B- CP 28.0 151 2.0 

100 

12.0 54.0 

Unit Unit 
~ :'.ii.lJLe. 

4,000 
6,144 
1,000 

Section Section 
~ :'.ii.lJLe. 

0 
13,440 
4,800 

last Number 

User Codes 

28.0 ~ 
/J-od ~D 

,,.; 

Basement 

Fin. Bsmt. 0.00 
- - -·--· 

Bath Rooms 1 F / 1 H 

Type Heat HEAT PUMP 

Central A/C y 

/ 1 FP, 1 Stack, 0 NV 

a Flue, a Stack, a Metal 

Car Port 

No. Cars 

Condition 

Year Built 

Age 

OPEN 

------

Class : 

Factor : 0.05 

AVERAGE 

1963 

62 

Effective Age : 

Value Summary 

Date or Value : 1/1/2025 

- --
lib.!l ec1~i~HUi ~illLIII 

0.73 Bldg 162,100 

0.00 Land 120,900 

0.42 Total 283,000 

Remarks: VI~ 

---------

0.0 @ 0.00 s 

- -- -
Plumbing Value 

Heating Value 

Air Condition Value 

Fireplace Value 

Flue Value 

Built In Garage 

Interior Improvement 

Total S/W/Landscape 

Extra Kitchen Value 

Total Structure Additions 
-~-- -- - - --

Adj. Factor ~ 

Phys. Depr. 0.20 -

Fune. Depr. 0.00 

Econ. Depr. 0.00 

Fair Value 

Total Maia Structure 

NbrHood Adj. 0.00 

Pere. Comp. 

US Adj. 

Total Other Imp. 

n/a 

n/a 

Total Imp. Value 

Total Land Value 

Total Prop. Value 

-1 ,500 

0 

7,560 

6 ,000 

0 

0 

0 

20,000 

0 

18,240 

320,449 

336 ,471 

-67 ,294 

0 

0 

n/a 

269,200 

0 

0 

0 

11 ,144 

280,300 

120,900 

401,200 

1 

Other Desc: ---------- --- ----- - -- ---- --
Assessor 
Comments: 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 
Record:No 403 Card No : 1 

Map No. 40 98 Page No. 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : SHARP, JOYCE L 

Address : PO BOX 203 

MADISON , VA 22727 

Legal : IN 140000330 2 .995 AC 

40-9B 

RT637 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 
Sales Date 

.Gw!1w: ~ ~ t1,u.um1ml 

SHARP, RODERICK 130,000 10 / 1995 DB: 240 / 110 

\ 

Value History : 
l:'.li[ ~ lgl41 Eiu:ilaoalillD 

L- 120900 
1.) 2019 1- 280300 401 ,200 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 
---- - ---·· 

L- 80000 
2.) 2013 1- 127700 207700 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

--
L- 110000 

3.) 2008 1- 158900 268900 GENERAL REASSESSMENT - - --- · 
L • 62000 

4. ) 2005 1- 124500 186500 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

Building Section Description : 
Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section 
~ ~ Picectionals ~ ~ fil&lllr Rm ~ ~ 

A-BASE 1.00 N 28.0(B) E 24.0(C) E 30.0 S 28.0 W 54.0 1,512 C 0.00 0 
B-CP 1.00 W 12.0 S 28.0 E 12.0 N 28.0 336 C 40.00 13,440 

C-PAT 1.00 N 20.0 E 16.0 S 20.0 W 16.0 320 C 15.00 4 ,800 



Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 2:13 PM MADISON COUNTY

Map No. : 22        22A Owner : SHARP, JOYCE L
Acreage : 1.400 911 Addr : 1719 S F T VALLEY RD

MADISON VA 22727
Record : 6189 Card No : 1

Acct No : 6189 Sale Price : Sale Date : 03/28/2014

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor : SHARP, RODERICK EVAN OR JOYCE

Occupancy : DWELLING

Right of Way : PUBLIC

Pavement : PAVED

Terrain : ON

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : WELL

Sewer : SEPTIC

Zoning : A1

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB

Interior Walls : DRYWALL Stories : 1.50

Floor Covering : WOOD
Year Built : 1960 Age : 65

Public Gas : N Electric : Y

Total Rooms : 6 Foundation : CINDERBLOCK

Bed Rooms : 3 Exterior Walls : STUCCO

Bath Rooms : 2 F / 0 H

Heat : FORCED AIR Roof Type : GABLE

Fuel : OIL Roofing : COMP SHG

Air Condition : NO See Back for Sales History
Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adjustment

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

HOME SITE 1.000 55,000 H 55,000 12,000
OPEN RESIDUE 0.400 10,000 P 4,000

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Condition

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

SHED-FRAME 0.0 0.0 P 200 200

Building
Description

Section
Story

Section
Size

Section
Class

Section
Factor

Section
Rate

Section
Deprc.

Section
Value

A- BASE SECTION 1.50 1,080 C 0.00 0
B- UTILITY ROOM 1.00 84 C 60.00 5,040
C- PORCH 1.00 126 C 45.00 5,670
D- PORCH 1.00 264 C 45.00 11,880
F- ADDITION 0.50 132 C 0.00 0

Structural Element
ValueRate SFArea SF% Area

Building 1,212.0 @ 164.39 = 199,240

Basement 984.01.00

0.00

@ 25.00 = 24,600

Fin. Bsmt. 0.0 @ 0.00 = 0

Bath Rooms : 2 F / 0 H Plumbing Value 0

Type Heat : FORCED AIR Heating Value 0

Central A/C : N Air Condition Value 0
1 FP,  0 Stack,  0 NV

Fireplace Value 4,500

0  Flue, 0 Stack,  0  Metal Flue Value 0

Built In Garage 5,000No. Cars = 1

Interior Improvement 0

Total S/W/Landscape 20,000

Extra Kitchen Value 0

Total Structure Additions 22,590

Class : C
Sub Total 275,930

Factor : 0.05 Adj. Factor 1.05 289,726

Condition : AVERAGE Phys. Depr. 0.25 -72,432

Year Built :

Age :

1960

65

Func. Depr. 0.00 0

Econ. Depr. 0.00 0

Effective Age : Fair Value n/a
Inst. Number

User Codes

-

-

-

-

Value Summary

Date of Value : 01/01/2025

Total Main Structure 217,300

NbrHood Adj. 0.00 0

Perc. Comp. n/a 0

n/aL/S Adj. 0

Total Other Imp. 200

Date Inspected

12/09/2024
At Home

N
Initials

SW

% Chg

0.02

Previous Values

1.19 Bldg 99,200

Land 69,800

0.71 Total 169,000

Total Imp. Value 217,500

Total Land Value 71,000

Total Prop. Value 288,500

Remarks:

Other Desc:



MADISON COUNTY

Record No: 6189 Card No : 1

Map No.: 22        22A Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : SHARP, JOYCE L

Address : PO BOX 203

MADISON, VA   22727

Legal : IN 140000331   1.400 AC
22-22A
RT 231

District : MADISON COUNTY

Building Section Description :
Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section

Code Story Directionals Size Class Factor Rate Deprc. Value

A- BASE 1.50 N 24.0(D) E 11.0(B) E 19.0 S 6.0(C) S 18.0 W 30.0 1,080 C 0.00 0
B- UTIL 1.00 N 6.0 E 14.0 S 6.0 W 14.0 84 C 60.00 5,040
C- POR 1.00 E 9.0 S 14.0 W 9.0 N 14.0 126 C 45.00 5,670
D- POR 1.00 W 11.0 S 24.0(F) E 11.0 N 24.0 264 C 45.00 11,880
F- ADD 0.50 N 24.0 E 11.0 S 24.0 W 11.0 132 C 0.00 0

4. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
65600

89700 155300

3. )
L -

I -2014 ADDN & PORCH COMP
65600

89100 154700

2. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
69800

99200 169000

1. )
L -

I -2025 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
71000

217500 288,500

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

Sales History
Sales Date

Grantor Price Sold Document

SHARP, RODERICK 0 0 / 0 DB: 227 / 136



Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 11:23 AM 2024 LAND BOOK

Map No. : 22        22A Owner : SHARP, JOYCE L
Acreage : 1.400 911 Addr : 1719 S F T VALLEY RD

MADISON VA 22727
Record : 6189 Card No : 1

Acct No : 6189 Sale Price : Sale Date : 03/28/2014

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor : SHARP, RODERICK EVAN OR JOYCE

Occupancy : DWELLING

Right of Way : PUBLIC

Pavement : PAVED

Terrain : ON

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : WELL

Sewer : SEPTIC

Zoning : A1

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB

Interior Walls : DRYWALL Stories : 1.50

Floor Covering : WOOD
Year Built : 1960 Age : 59

Public Gas : N Electric : Y

Total Rooms : 6 Foundation : CINDERBLOCK

Bed Rooms : 3 Exterior Walls : STUCCO

Bath Rooms : 2 F / 0 H

Heat : FORCED AIR Roof Type : GABLE

Fuel : OIL Roofing : COMP SHG

Air Condition : NO See Back for Sales History
Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adjustment

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

HOME SITE 1.000 55,000 H 55,000 12,000
OPEN RESIDUE 0.400 7,000 P 2,800

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Condition

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

SHED-FRAME 0.0 0.0 P 0.00 0

Building
Description

Section
Story

Section
Size

Section
Class

Section
Factor

Section
Rate

Section
Deprc.

Section
Value

A- BASE SECTION 1.50 1,080 C 0.00 0
B- UTILITY ROOM 1.00 84 C 34.00 2,856
C- PORCH 1.00 126 C 30.00 3,780
D- PORCH 1.00 264 C 30.00 7,920
F- ADDITION 0.50 132 C 0.00 0

Structural Element
ValueRate SFArea SF% Area

Building 1,212.0 @ 91.11 = 110,425

Basement 984.01.00

0.00

@ 18.00 = 17,712

Fin. Bsmt. 0.0 @ 0.00 = 0

Bath Rooms : 2 F / 0 H Plumbing Value 0

Type Heat : FORCED AIR Heating Value 0

Central A/C : N Air Condition Value 0
1 FP,  0 Stack,  0 NV

Fireplace Value 3,500

0  Flue, 0 Stack,  0  Metal Flue Value 0

Built In Garage 3,000No. Cars = 1

Interior Improvement 0

Total S/W/Landscape 0

Extra Kitchen Value 0

Total Structure Additions 14,556

Class : C
Sub Total 149,193

Factor : -0.05 Adj. Factor 0.95 141,733

Condition : AVERAGE Phys. Depr. 0.30 -42,520

Year Built :

Age :

1960

59

Func. Depr. 0.00 0

Econ. Depr. 0.00 0

Effective Age : Fair Value n/a
Inst. Number

User Codes

-

-

-

-

Value Summary

Date of Value : 01/01/2019

Total Main Structure 99,200

NbrHood Adj. 0.00 0

Perc. Comp. n/a 0

n/aL/S Adj. 0

Total Other Imp. 0

Date Inspected

10/03/2018
At Home

N
Initials

RC

% Chg

0.06

Previous Values

0.11 Bldg 89,100

Land 65,600

0.09 Total 154,700

Total Imp. Value 99,200

Total Land Value 69,800

Total Prop. Value 169,000

Remarks:

Other Desc:

dhight
Highlight



2024 LAND BOOK

Record No: 6189 Card No : 1

Map No.: 22        22A Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : SHARP, JOYCE L

Address : PO BOX 203

MADISON, VA   22727

Legal : IN 140000331   1.400 AC
22-22A
RT 231

District : MADISON COUNTY

Building Section Description :
Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section

Code Story Directionals Size Class Factor Rate Deprc. Value

A- BASE 1.50 N 24.0(D) E 11.0(B) E 19.0 S 6.0(C) S 18.0 W 30.0 1,080 C 0.00 0
B- UTIL 1.00 N 6.0 E 14.0 S 6.0 W 14.0 84 C 34.00 2,856
C- POR 1.00 E 9.0 S 14.0 W 9.0 N 14.0 126 C 30.00 3,780
D- POR 1.00 W 11.0 S 24.0(F) E 11.0 N 24.0 264 C 30.00 7,920
F- ADD 0.50 N 24.0 E 11.0 S 24.0 W 11.0 132 C 0.00 0

4. )
L -

I -2011 ADDN/PORCH 85% COMPLETE
94000

108800 202800

3. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
65600

89700 155300

2. )
L -

I -2014 ADDN & PORCH COMP
65600

89100 154700

1. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
69800

99200 169,000

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

Sales History
Sales Date

Grantor Price Sold Document

SHARP, RODERICK 0 0 / 0 DB: 227 / 136

dhight
Highlight



• 
Stonewall Technologies, Inc. 

Printed 12/17/2024 at 11 :56 AM 2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Map No. : 22 22A 
Acreage : 1.400 
Record : 6189 Card No 

Acct No : 6189 

Sub Division : n/a 

Occupancy : DWELLING 

Right of Way : PUBLIC 

Owner 

911 Addr 

Sale Price 

Grantor 

SHARP, JOYCE L 
1719 SF TVALLEY RD 
MADISON VA 22727 

Sale Date : 3/28/2014 

SHARP, RODERICK EVAN OR JOYCE 

lnteriorWails : DRYWALL : 1.50 

NbrHd: 1 

Age : 65 

Pavement 

Terrain 

: PAVED 

: ON 

Floor Covering : WOOD 

Stories 

Year Built 

Public Gas 

Foundation 

: 1960 

: N Electric : Y 

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : WELL 

: SEPTIC 

: A1 

Total Rooms 

Bed Rooms 

Bath Rooms 

Heat 

Fuel 

Sewer 

Zoning 

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB Air Condition 

Land 
Descriptjon 

HOME SITE 

OPEN RESIDUE 

Improvement 
Descrjptjon 

SHED-FRAME 

Building 
oescrjotjon 

A- BASE SECTION 

B- UTILITY ROOM 

C-PORCH 

D-PORCH 

F-ADDITION 

Unit 
filll 

1.000 
0.400 

Unit 
.L&.rul1h 

0.0 

Section 
.aton'. 

1.50 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.50 

Unit 
~ 

55,000 
10,000 

Unit 
~ 

H 
p 

Unit Unit 
WilWl Condition 

0.0 p 

Section Section 
filll .cJin 

1,080 C 
84 C 

126 C 
264 C 
132 C 

: 6 

: 3 

: 2 F /0 H 

: FORCED AIR 

: OIL 

: NO 
Unit 

Miu1mieot 

Section 
.EwlU: 

Unit 
Rm 

200 

Section 
Rm 

0.00 
60.00 
45.00 
45.00 

0.00 

I6.0 B- UTIL 6.01 

n.o 11 .0 19.0 
6.0 

9.0 

A- BASE 
B- ~08 24.0 10&0.0 C-POR 

1.50 18.0 

9.0 

11.0 30.0 

: CINDERBLOCK 

ExteriorWalls : STUCCO 

Roof Type : GABLE 

Roofing 

See Back for Sales Histo 
Unit Utility 
.li21il ~ 

55,000 
4,000 

Unit 
~ 

Section 
~ 

12,000 

Unit 
~ 

200 

Section 
~ 

0 
5,040 
5,670 

11 ,880 
0 

Inst. Number 

usu codes 

pate Inspected 
12/9/2024 

&!:i2!M 
N 

1.o.iti.a.l.s 
SW 

Remarks: 

Structural Element 
% Area Area SF Rate SF 

Building 1,212.0 @ 164.39 • 

Basement 1 . 00 984.0 @ 25.00 • 

Fin. Bsmt. 0.00 0.0 @ 0.00 • 

Bath Rooms 2 F / 0 H Plumbing Value 

Type Heat FORCED AIR Heating Value 

Central A/C N 

1 FP, o Stack, O NV 

o Flue, o Stack, o Metal 

Condition 

Year Built 

Age 

Class : C 

Factor : 0.05 

AVERAGE 

1960 

65 

Effective Age : 

Value summary 
Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

lihsi Previous Yllues 

Air Condition Value 

Fireplace Value 

Flue Value 

Built In Garage No. Cars • 

Interior Improvement 

Total S/W/Landscape 

Extra Kitchen Value 

Total Structure Additions 

~ 

Adj, Factor 1.05 

Phys. Depr. 0.25 

Fune. Depr. 0.00 

Econ, Depr, 0.00 

Fair Value 

Total Main Structure 

NbrHood Adj, 0.00 

Pere, Comp. 

US Adj. 

Total Other Imp, 

n/a 

n/a 

1.19 Bldg 99,200 Total Imp. Value 

0.02 Land 69,800 Total Land Value 

0.71 Total 169,000 Total Prop. Value 

Value 

199,240 

24,600 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4,500 

0 

5,000 

0 

20,000 

0 

22,590 

275,930 

289,726 

-72,432 

0 

0 

n/a 

217,300 

0 

0 

0 

200 

217,500 

71,000 

288,500 

OtherDesc: ----------------------------1 
Assessor 
Comments: 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Record: No 6189 card No : 

Map No. 22 22A Page No 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : SHARP, JOYCE L 

Address :PO BOX 203 

MADISON, VA 22727 

Legal : IN 140000331 1.400AC 
22-22A 
RT 231 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 
Sales Date 

~ ~ ,S,QJsl. l:!S!S.IIID!IDt 

SHARP, RODERICK 0 0 / 0 DB: 227 / 136 

Value History : 

Yuc ~ Ill1al li1112laaat11m 

l • 71000 
1.) 2019 I • 217500 288,500 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L - 65600 
2.) 2014 1- 89100 154700 ADON & PORCH COMP 

L- 65600 
3.) 2013 1- 89700 155300 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L - 94000 
4. ) 2011 1- 108800 202800 ADON/PORCH 85% COMPLETE 

Building Section Description : 
Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section 
~ ~ t!ices.tisiaals ~ kll.u. fWS!r Ra.ti ~ ~ 

A-BASE 1.50 N 24.0(D) E 11 .0(B) E 19.0 S 6.0(C) S 18.0 W 30.0 1,080 C 0.00 0 
B- UTI L 1.00 N 6.0 E 14.0 S 6.0 W 14.0 84 C 60.00 5,040 
C-POR 1.00 E 9.0 S 14.0 W 9.0 N 14.0 126 C 45.00 5,670 
D-POR 1.00 W 11.0 S 24.0(F) E 11.0 N 24.0 264 C 45.00 11 ,880 
F-ADD 0.50 N 24.0 E 11 .0 S 24.0 W 11.0 132 C 0.00 0 

• 



Stonewall Technologies, Inc. 

Printed 1/25/2024 at 10:21 AM 2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Map No. 

Acreage 

Record 

Acct No 

: 22 22A 
: 1.400 

: 6189 Card No 

Owner 

911 Addr 
SHARP, JOYCE L 
1719 SF T VALLEY RD 
MADISON VA 22727 

: 6189 

Sub Division: n/a 

Sale Price 

Grantor 

Sale Date : 3/28/2014 

SHARP, RODERICK EVAN OR JOYCE NbrHd: 1 

Occupancy : DWELLING Interior Walls : DRYWALL 

Right of Way : PUBLIC 
Floor Covering : WOOD 

Pavement 

Terrain 

: PAVED 

: ON 

Characteristic: ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : WELL 

Sewer 

Zoning 

Use Class 

Land 
Pescriotion 

: SEPTIC 

: A1 

: 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB 
Unit Unit 
Sil ~ 

55 ,000 

Total Rooms 

Bed Rooms 

Bath Rooms 

Heat 

Fuel 

Air Condition 

Unit 
Mn!!.12.1! 

HOME SITE 

OPEN RESIDUE 

1.000 

0.400 ~ 
[Of>~ 

H 
p 

Unit Unit 

: 6 

: 3 

: 2 F / 0 H 

: FORCED AIR 

: OIL 

: NO 
Unit 

Adi1u;tment 

Improvement 
Description 

Unit 
J.e.ruit!l Width Condition 

Unit 
Bm 

SHED-FRAME 0.0 a.a P 0.00 

Building Section Section Section Section Section 
Pescdotion ~ Sil Clall .Ewor Bm 

A- BASE SECTION 1.50 1,080 C 0.00 
B- UTILITY ROOM 1.00 84 C 60.00 
C- PORCH 1.00 126 C 45 .00 
D- PORCH 1.00 264 C 45.00 
F- ADDITION 0.50 132 C 0.00 

I 

I J roc!J jso B- UTIL sol 

I 11 .0 11.0 19.0 
6.0 

9.0 

A- BASE 
B- RDB 24.0 1080.0 C- POR 

1.50 18.0 

9.0 

110 30.0 

Stories 

Year Built 

: 1.50 

: 1960 

Public Gas : N 

Age : 65 

Electric : Y 

Foundation : CINDERBLOCK 

Exterior Walls : STUCCO ,,.-

: GABLE Roof Type 

Roofing : COMP SHG 

See Back for Sales History 
Unit Utility 
I2W ~ 

55 ,000 

2,800 

12,000 

Unit Unit 
QeJ2K. ~ 

v0u ~ 

Section Section 
~ ~ 

a 
5,040 

5,670 

11 ,880 

0 

Inst. Number 

user Codes 

Remarks: 

Other Desc: 

Assessor 
Comments: 

Structural Element 
¾Area Area SF Rate SF 

Building 

Basement ~ 
Fin. Bsmt. 0.00 

1,212.0 @ 

984.0 @ 

0.0 @ 

164.39 

25.00 

0.00 

Bath Rooms 2 F / 0 H Plumbing Value 

Type Heat FORCED Al R Heating Value 

~ tral A/C N Air Condition Value 

1 FP, 0 Stack, 0 NV 
Fireplace Value 

o Flue, 0 Stack, 0 Metal Flue value 

Condition 

Year Built 

Age 

Class : C 

Factor : -0.05 

AVERAGE 

1960 

65 

Effective Age : 

Value Summary 

Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

~ Previous Values 

Built In Garage No. Cars 

Interior Improvement 

Total S/W/Landscape 

Extra Kitchen Value 

Total Structure Additions 

~ 

/,or 
Adj. Factor 0.,.9e-

Phys. Depr. ~ ,..i:;-
Func. Depr. 0.00 

Econ. Depr. 0 .00 

Fair Value 

Total Maio Structure 

NbrHood Adj. 0. 00 

Pere. Comp. 

US Adj. 

Total Other Imp. 

n/a 

n/a 

0.85 Bldg 99 ,200 Total Imp. Value 

0.00 Land 69 ,800 Total Land Value 

0.50 Total 169,000 Total Prop. Value 

Value 

199,240 

24 ,600 

a 

a 
a 
a 

4 ,500 

a 
5,000 

a 
20 ,000 

a 
22 ,590 

275 ,930 

262 ,134 

-78,640 

a 
a 

n/a 

183,500 

a 
a 
a 
a 

183,500 

69,800 

253,300 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 
Record : No 6189 Card No : 1 

Map No. 22 22A Page No 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : SHARP, JOYCE L 

Address : PO BOX 203 

MADISON , VA 22727 

Legal : IN 140000331 1.400 AC 
22-22A 
RT 231 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 
Sales Date 

~ ~ ~ D11i;11m1:nt 

SHARP, RODERICK 0 0 / 0 DB: 227 / 136 

Value History : 

~ ~ I21i.l £l!l1li!ni!ti11n 

L - 69800 
1.) 2019 1- 183500 253,300 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L • 65600 
2. I 2014 1- 89100 154700 ADON & PORCH COMP 

L · 65600 
3. I 2013 1- 89700 155300 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L - 94000 
<. I 2011 1- 108800 202800 ADON/PORCH 85% COMPLETE 

Building Section Description : 
Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section 
~ ~ Direi;ti11oi!IS ~ ~ Eawr Bm ~ ~ 

A- BASE 1.50 N 24.0(D) E 11.0(B) E 19.0 S 6.0(C) S 18.0 W 30.0 1,080 C 0.00 0 
B- UTIL 1.00 N 6.0 E 14.0 S 6.0 W 14.0 84 C 60.00 5,040 
C-POR 1.00 E 9.0 S 14.0 W 9.0 N 14.0 126 C 45.00 5,670 
D-POR 1.00 W 11 .0 S 24.0(F) E 11 .0 N 24.0 264 C 45.00 11 ,880 
F-ADD 0.50 N 24.0 E 11.0 S 24.0 W 11 .0 132 C 0.00 0 











Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 2:13 PM MADISON COUNTY

Map No. : 40        29A Owner : FOX, JEREMY CURTIS OR STACI RE
Acreage : 3.797 911 Addr : 124 LITTLE CHURCH LN

MADISON VA 22727
Record : 6131 Card No : 1

Acct No : 6131 Sale Price : 6,000 Sale Date : 05/10/2004

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor : HAYNES, ROGER J

Occupancy : DWELLING

Right of Way : PUBLIC

Pavement : PAVED

Terrain : ON

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : WELL

Sewer : SEPTIC

Zoning : R2

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB

Interior Walls : DRYWALL Stories : 2.00

Floor Covering : WOOD
Year Built : 2005 Age : 20

Public Gas : N Electric : Y

Total Rooms : 7 Foundation : SLAB

Bed Rooms : 3 Exterior Walls : VINYL SIDING

Bath Rooms : 3 F / 0 H

Heat : HEAT PUMP Roof Type : GABLE

Fuel : ELECTRIC Roofing : COMP SHG

Air Condition : YES See Back for Sales History
Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adjustment

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

HOME SITE 1.000 50,000 H 50,000 12,000
OTHER 2.797 10,000 P 27,970

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Condition

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

DRIVE-PAVED 0.0 0.0 A 4,000 4,000
SHED-FRAME 18.0 14.0 A 4,500 4,500

Building
Description

Section
Story

Section
Size

Section
Class

Section
Factor

Section
Rate

Section
Deprc.

Section
Value

A- BASE SECTION 2.00 1,728 C 0.00 0
B- FRAME GARAGE 1.00 1,728 C 55.00 95,040
C- LIVING AREA AB 1.00 864 C 0.00 0
D- PORCH 1.00 576 C 45.00 25,920

Structural Element
ValueRate SFArea SF% Area

Building 2,592.0 @ 111.33 = 288,567

Basement Slabn/a

n/a

@ 0.00 = 0

Fin. Bsmt. 0.0 @ 0.00 = 0

Bath Rooms : 3 F / 0 H Plumbing Value 4,500

Type Heat : HEAT PUMP Heating Value 0

Central A/C : Y Air Condition Value 12,960
0 FP,  0 Stack,  0 NV

Fireplace Value 0

0  Flue, 0 Stack,  0  Metal Flue Value 0

Garage : VINYL

No. Cars : 4

Built In Garage 0

Interior Improvement 0

Total S/W/Landscape 20,000

Extra Kitchen Value 0

Total Structure Additions 120,960

Class : C
Sub Total 446,987

Factor : 0.10 Adj. Factor 1.10 491,686

Condition : AVERAGE Phys. Depr. 0.10 -49,169

Year Built :

Age :

2005

20

Func. Depr. 0.00 0

Econ. Depr. 0.00 0

Effective Age : Fair Value n/a
Inst. Number

User Codes

-

-

-

-

Value Summary

Date of Value : 01/01/2025

Total Main Structure 442,500

NbrHood Adj. 0.00 0

Perc. Comp. n/a 0

n/aL/S Adj. 0

Total Other Imp. 8,500

Date Inspected

04/24/2024
At Home

N
Initials

SW

% Chg

0.00

Previous Values

0.48 Bldg 304,000

Land 90,000

0.37 Total 394,000

Total Imp. Value 451,000

Total Land Value 90,000

Total Prop. Value 541,000

Remarks:

Other Desc:



MADISON COUNTY

Record No: 6131 Card No : 1

Map No.: 40        29A Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : FOX, JEREMY CURTIS OR STACI RENE

Address : 124 LITTLE CHURCH LN

MADISON, VA   22727

Legal : IN 040001220   3.797 AC
40-29A
RT 725

District : MADISON COUNTY

Building Section Description :
Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section

Code Story Directionals Size Class Factor Rate Deprc. Value

A- BASE 2.00 N 36.0(B) E 24.0 S 36.0(D) W 24.0 1,728 C 0.00 0
B- FGAR 1.00 S 36.0 W 24.0(C) W 24.0 N 36.0 E 48.0 1,728 C 55.00 95,040
C- LAG 1.00 N 36.0 E 24.0 S 36.0 W 24.0 864 C 0.00 0
D- POR 1.00 W 24.0 S 6.0 E 30.0 N 48.0 W 30.0 S 6.0 E 24.0 S 36.0 576 C 45.00 25,920

4. )
L -

I -2010 BOUND ADJ PB 34/75
118000

337400 455400

3. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
87200

270900 358100

2. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
90000

304000 394000

1. )
L -

I -2025 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
90000

451000 541,000

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

Sales History
Sales Date

Grantor Price Sold Document

HAYNES, ROGER J 6,000 3 / 2000 DB: 285 / 249

SEALE, SUNSHINE F 0 0 / 0 DB: 117 / 94



Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 11:23 AM 2024 LAND BOOK

Map No. : 40        29A Owner : FOX, JEREMY CURTIS OR STACI RE
Acreage : 3.797 911 Addr : 124 LITTLE CHURCH LN

MADISON VA 22727
Record : 6131 Card No : 1

Acct No : 6131 Sale Price : 6,000 Sale Date : 05/10/2004

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor : HAYNES, ROGER J

Occupancy : DWELLING

Right of Way : PUBLIC

Pavement : PAVED

Terrain : ON

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : WELL

Sewer : SEPTIC

Zoning : R2

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB

Interior Walls : DRYWALL Stories : 2.00

Floor Covering : WOOD
Year Built : 2005 Age : 14

Public Gas : N Electric : Y

Total Rooms : 7 Foundation : SLAB

Bed Rooms : 3 Exterior Walls : VINYL SIDING

Bath Rooms : 3 F / 0 H

Heat : HEAT PUMP Roof Type : GABLE

Fuel : ELECTRIC Roofing : COMP SHG

Air Condition : YES See Back for Sales History
Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adjustment

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

HOME SITE 1.000 50,000 H 50,000 12,000
OTHER 2.797 10,000 P 27,970

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Condition

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

DRIVE-PAVED 0.0 0.0 G 2,500 2,500
SHED-FRAME 18.0 14.0 G 5,000 5,000

Building
Description

Section
Story

Section
Size

Section
Class

Section
Factor

Section
Rate

Section
Deprc.

Section
Value

A- BASE SECTION 2.00 1,728 B 0.00 0
B- GAR BRICK OR F 1.00 1,728 B 24.00 41,472
C- LIVING AREA AB 1.00 864 B 0.00 0
D- PORCH 1.00 576 B 30.00 17,280

Structural Element
ValueRate SFArea SF% Area

Building 2,592.0 @ 69.43 = 179,962

Basement Slabn/a

n/a

@ 0.00 = 0

Fin. Bsmt. 0.0 @ 0.00 = 0

Bath Rooms : 3 F / 0 H Plumbing Value 4,500

Type Heat : HEAT PUMP Heating Value 0

Central A/C : Y Air Condition Value 6,480
0 FP,  0 Stack,  0 NV

Fireplace Value 0

0  Flue, 0 Stack,  0  Metal Flue Value 0

Garage : VINYL

No. Cars : 3

Built In Garage 0

Interior Improvement 0

Total S/W/Landscape 0

Extra Kitchen Value 0

Total Structure Additions 58,752

Class : B
Sub Total 249,694

Factor : -0.15 Adj. Factor 1.25 312,118

Condition : AVERAGE Phys. Depr. 0.05 -15,606

Year Built :

Age :

2005

14

Func. Depr. 0.00 0

Econ. Depr. 0.00 0

Effective Age : Fair Value n/a
Inst. Number

User Codes

-

-

-

-

Value Summary

Date of Value : 01/01/2019

Total Main Structure 296,500

NbrHood Adj. 0.00 0

Perc. Comp. n/a 0

n/aL/S Adj. 0

Total Other Imp. 7,500

Date Inspected

05/01/2018
At Home

N
Initials

RC

% Chg

0.03

Previous Values

0.12 Bldg 270,900

Land 87,200

0.10 Total 358,100

Total Imp. Value 304,000

Total Land Value 90,000

Total Prop. Value 394,000

Remarks:

Other Desc:

dhight
Highlight



2024 LAND BOOK

Record No: 6131 Card No : 1

Map No.: 40        29A Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : FOX, JEREMY CURTIS OR STACI RENE

Address : 124 LITTLE CHURCH LN

MADISON, VA   22727

Legal : IN 040001220   3.797 AC
40-29A
RT 725

District : MADISON COUNTY

Building Section Description :
Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section

Code Story Directionals Size Class Factor Rate Deprc. Value

A- BASE 2.00 N 36.0(B) E 24.0 S 36.0(D) W 24.0 1,728 B 0.00 0
B- GAR 1.00 W 24.0(C) W 24.0 S 36.0 E 48.0 N 36.0 1,728 B 24.00 41,472
C- LAG 1.00 S 36.0 E 24.0 N 36.0 W 24.0 864 B 0.00 0
D- POR 1.00 W 24.0 S 6.0 E 30.0 N 48.0 W 30.0 S 6.0 E 24.0 S 36.0 576 B 30.00 17,280

4. )
L -

I -2008 GENERAL REASSESSMENT
90000

337400 427400

3. )
L -

I -2010 BOUND ADJ PB 34/75
118000

337400 455400

2. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
87200

270900 358100

1. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
90000

304000 394,000

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

Sales History
Sales Date

Grantor Price Sold Document

HAYNES, ROGER J 6,000 3 / 2000 DB: 285 / 249

SEALE, SUNSHINE F 0 0 / 0 DB: 117 / 94

dhight
Highlight



Stonewall Technologies, Inc. 

Printed 5/9/2024 at 5:00 PM 

: 40 29A 
: 3.797 

Map No. 

Acreage 

Record 

Acct No 

: 6131 

: 6131 

Card No 

Sub Divis ion: n/a 

Occupancy : DWELLING 

Right of Way : PUBLIC 

Pavement 

Terrain 

: PAVED 

: ON 

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : W ELL 

Sewer : SEPTIC 

Zoning : R2 

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB 
Land Unit Unit 
□1:u;ri12ti2a ~ ~ 

HOME SITE 1.000 50,000 
OTHER 2.797 10,000 

Improvement Unit Unit 
D1:scci12ti2a l.flllll1b Wm1ll 

DRIVE-PAVED 0.0 0.0 
SH ED-FRAME 18.0 14.0 

Building Section Section 
D1:i1cci12ti2a .st2D£ ~ 

A- BASE SECTION 2.00 1,728 
B- FRAME GARAGE 1.00 1,728 
C- LIVING AREA AB 1.00 864 
D- PORCH 1.00 576 

4LO 24.0 

35.0 B- F ~ 

24.0 24.0 

PROOFED DC 
2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Owner 

911 Addr 

FOX, JEREMY CURTIS OR STACI RE 
124 LITTLE CHURCH LN 
MADISON VA 22727 

6,000 Sale Date : 5/10/2004 Sale Price 

Grantor HAYNES, ROGER J NbrHd : 1 

Interior Walls : DRYWALL 

Floor Covering : WOOD 

Total Rooms 

Bed Rooms 

Bath Rooms 

Heat 

Fuel 

Air Condition 

Unit 
Miill.!lil. 

H 
p 

Unit 
C2a!liti!!D 

A 
A 

Section 
.!.!An 

C 
C 
C 
C 

6.0 

36.0 36.0 

6.0 

: 7 

: 3 

: 3 F / 0 H 

: HEAT PUMP 

: ELECTRIC 

: YES 
Unit 

Alliuatmeat 

Unit 
Rm 

4,000 
4,500 

Section Section 
lli12r Rm 

0.00 
55.00 

0.00 
45.00 

30.0 
24.0 
24.0 

A- BASE 
1728.0 35.0 

2.00 

24.0 
24.0 

30.0 

Stories 

Year Built 

: 2.00 

: 2005 

Public Gas : N 

Foundation : SLAB 

Age : 20 

Electric : Y 

Exterior Walls : VINYL SIDING 

Roof Type : GABLE 

Roofing : COMP SHG 

See Back for Sales History 
Unit Utility 
Il21il ~ 

50,000 
27 ,970 

12,000 

Unit Unit 
~ ~ 

4,000 
4,500 

Section Section 
~ ~ 

18:0 

0 
95,040 

0 
25,920 

Inst Number 

Vsecc211es 

Date IDlll§Gt@!I 

4/24/2024 

&..l:!!!.!ll 
N 

lni1lm 
SW 

Remarks: 

Structural Element 
'lo Area Area SF Rate SF 

Building 2,592.0 @ 111 .33 = 

Basement n/a Slab @ 0.00 

Fin. Bsmt. n/a 0.0 @ 0.00 • 

Bath Rooms 3 F / 0 H Plumbing Value 

Type Heat HEAT PUMP Heating Value 

Central A/C Y 

0 FP, 0 Stack, 0 NV 

o Flue, o Stack, o Metal 

Garage 

No. Cars 

Condition 

Year Built 

Age 

VIN YL 

: 4 

Class : C 

Factor : 0.1 O 

AVERAGE 

2005 

20 

Effective Age : 

Value Summary 

Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

lirul P[@Yl!!UI Values 

Air Condition Value 

Fireplace Value 

Flue Value 

Built In Garage 

Interior Improvement 

Total S/W/Landscape 

Extra Kitchen Value 

Total Structure Additions 

~ 

Adj. Factor 1.10 

Phys. Depr. 0.10 

Fune. Depr. 0.00 

Econ. Depr. 0.00 

Fair Value 

Total Mala stcuctuce 

NbrHood Adj. 0. 00 

Pere. Comp. 

US Adj. 

Total Other Imp. 

n/a 

n/a 

0.48 Bldg 304,000 Total Imp. Value 

0.00 Land 90,000 Total Land Value 

0.37 Total 394,000 Total Prop. Value 

Value 

288,567 

0 

0 

4,500 

0 

12,960 

0 

0 

0 

0 

20,000 

0 

120,960 

446,987 

491 ,686 

-49, 169 

0 

0 

n/a 

442 ,500 

0 

0 

0 

8,500 

451,000 

90,000 

541,000 

OtherDesc: -----------------------------1 
Assessor 
Comments: 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Record: No 6131 card No : 

Map No. 40 29A Page No 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : FOX, JEREMY CURTIS OR STACI RENE 

Address : 124 LITTLE CHURCH LN 

MADISON, VA 22727 

Legal : IN 040001220 3.797 AC 
40-29A 
RT 725 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 
Sales Date 

~ ~ ~ l2sm11mrnt 

HAYNES, ROGER J 6,000 3 / 2000 DB: 285 / 249 

SEALE, SUNSHINE F 0 0 / 0 DB: 117 / 94 

Value History : 

:.wr ~ I21i1 ~Xl!li!nj!tiQD 

L • 90000 
1. ) 2019 1- 451000 541,000 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L- 87200 
2. ) 2013 1- 270900 358100 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L - 118000 
3. ) 2010 I- 337400 455400 BOUND ADJ PB 34f75 

L - 90000 
4. ) 2008 I - 337400 427400 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

Building Section Description : 
Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section 
~ ~ Qirecti2aa1s .a.ill ~ ~ Bate ~ ~ 

A-BAS E 2.00 N 36.0(B) E 24.0 S 36.0(D) W 24.0 1,728 C 0.00 0 
B- FGAR 1.00 S 36.0 W 24.0(C) W 24.0 N 36.0 E 48.0 1,728 C 55.00 95,040 
C-LAG 1.00 N 36.0 E 24.0 S 36.0 W 24.0 864 C 0.00 0 
D-POR 1.00 W 24.0 S 6.0 E 30.0 N 48.0 W 30.0 S 6.0 E 24.0 S 36.0 576 C 45.00 25,920 



• Stonew~II Technologies, Inc. 

Printed 1/25/2024 at 11 :23 AM 

Map No. : 40 29A 
Acreage : 3.797 
Record : 6131 

Acct No : 6131 

Sub Division: n/a 

Occupancy : DWELLING 

Right of Way : PUBLIC 

Pavement : PAVED 

Terrain : ON 

Card No 

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : WELL 

Sewer : SEPTIC 

Zoning : R2 

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB 
Land Unit Unit 
l21:11.d11ti11a ~ ~ 

HOME SITE 1.000 50 ,000 
OTHER 2.797 10,000 

Improvement Unit Unit 
l2H!.□ lltil!D IJrultb. Width 
DRIVE-PAVED 0.0 0.0 
SHED-FRAME 18.0 14.0 

Building Section Section 
l21:11.d11ti11a ~ ~ 

A- BASE SECTION 2.00 1,728 
B- GAR BRICK OR F 1.00 1,728 
C- LIVING AREA AB 1.00 864 
D- PORCH 1.00 576 

24.0 24.0 

2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Owner 

911 Addr 

FOX, JEREMY CURTIS OR 
124 LITTLE CHURCH LN 
MADISON VA 22727 

Sale Price : 6,000 Sale Date : 

Grantor HAYNES, ROGER J 

lnteriorWalls : DRYWALL 

Floor Covering : WOOD 

Total Rooms : 7 

Bed Rooms : 3 

BathRooms : 3F/0H 

Heat 

Fuel 

: HEAT PUMP 

: ELECTRIC 

Air Condition : YES 

Unit Unit 
fik1hlHI. Adju1tm1:at 

H 
p 

Unit Unit 
!.gaditiga Rm 

.-G ~ 2,500 

~A 5,000 

Section Section Section 
~ lli1l2r Rm 

B 0.00 
B 45.00 
B 0.00 
B 45.00 

6.0 30.0 
24.0 
24.0 

Stories 

Year Built : 2005 

Public Gas : N 

Foundation : SLAB 

Age : 20 

Electric : Y 

Exterior Walls : VINYL SIDING 

: GABLE Roof Type 

Roofing : COMP SHG 

See Back for Sales Histo 
Unit Utility 
Ill1ill ~ 

50,000 -
27,970 .,, 

12,000 ..,, 

Unit Unit 
.l2mr!.. ~ 

l{oiD 2,e01J 
5.000 

[/{bl> 

Section Section 
.l2mr!.. ~ 

0 
77,760 

0 
25,920 

IDIL Numbi:r 

V11:rCgd1:3 

Building 

Basement 

Fin. Bsmt. 

%Area 

n/a 

n/a 

Structural Element 
Area SF 

2,592.0 ii!! 

Slab ii!! 

0.0 ii!! 

Rate SF 

111 .33 

0.00 

0.00 

Bath Rooms 3 F / 0 H Plumbing Value 

Type Heat HEAT PUMP Heating Value 

Central A/C Y Air Condition Value 

0 FP, 0 Stack, 0 NV 
Fireplace Value 

0 Flue, 0 Stack, 0 Metal Flue Value 

Garage : VINYL 

No. Cars :; ~ 
Built In Garage 

Interior Improvement 

Total S/W/Landscape 

Extra Kitchen Value 

Total Structure Additions 

Class : -B C. f IO ~ I· ro 
Factor : ~ Adj. Factor ~ 

Condition 

Year Built 

Age 

Effective Age : 

AVERAGE 

2005 

20 

Value Summary 

Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

Phys. Depr. ~ -,o 
Fune. Oepr. 

Econ. Depr. 

Fair Value 

0.00 

0.00 

Total Maia Strui;turi: 

Nbrliood Adj. 0.00 

~~ v~~ 
A- BASE 0" 36.0 I: 

Pere. Comp. n/a 

US Adj, n/a 

36.0 8- ( llti!O 36.0 1728.0 
2.00 

4L O 24.0 24.0 

6.0 24.0 
30.0 

36.0 J6..0 

Remarks: 

Other Desc: 

Assessor 
Comments: 

Total Other Imp. 

lih.11 Preyjgu1 YalYH 

0.70 Bldg 304,000 Total Imp. Value 

0.00 Land 90,000 Total Land Value 

0.54 Total 394,000 Total Prop. Value 

Value 

288,567 

0 

0 

4,500 

0 

12,960 

0 

0 

0 

0 

20 ,000 

0 

103,680 

429,707 

537,134 

-26 ,857 

0 

0 

n/a 

510,300 

0 

0 

0 

7,500 

517,800 

90,000 

607,800 



202s MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 
Record : No 6131 Card Na : 1 

Map No. 40 29A Paqe No. 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : FOX, JEREMY CURTIS OR STACI RENE 

Address : 124 LITTLE CHURCH LN 

MADISON , VA 22727 

Legal : IN 040001220 3.797 AC 
40-29A 
RT725 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 
Sales Date 

~ ~ ~ DllliU!DIIDt 

HAYNES, ROGER J 6,000 3 / 2000 DB: 285 1249 

SEALE, SUNSHINE F 0 0 / 0 DB: 117 / 94 

Value History : 

Yu! ~ Il2ti.l lil!lllilDiltillD 

L · 90000 
1.) 2019 1- 51 7800 607,800 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. ,...... __ -

L- 87200 
2. ) 2013 1- 270900 358100 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L - 118000 
3. ) 2010 1- 337400 455400 BOUND ADJ PB 34/75 -

L- 90000 •. ) 2008 1- 337400 427400 GENERAL REASSESSMENT 

Building Section Description : 
Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section 
~ ~ Dic11cti12a1ls .sill ~ fil.ctllr Bm ~ ~ 

A-BASE 2.00 N 36.0(B) E 24.0 S 36.0(D) W 24.0 1,728 B 0.00 0 
B-GAR 1.00 W 24.0(C) W 24.0 S 36.0 E 48.0 N 36.0 1,728 B 45.00 77,760 
C-LAG 1.00 S 36.0 E 24.0 N 36.0 W 24.0 864 B 0.00 0 
D-POR 1.00 W 24.0 S 6.0 E 30.0 N 48.0 W 30.0 S 6.0 E 24.0 S 36.0 576 B 45.00 25,920 

• 4 

























Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 2:13 PM MADISON COUNTY

Map No. : 47         5C Owner : SAMUELS, LYNN
Acreage : 3.611 911 Addr : 64 S WHITE OAK DR

MADISON VA 22727
Record : 3772 Card No : 1

Acct No : 3772 Sale Price : Sale Date : 05/16/2011

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor : SAMUELS, LYNN OR ROBIN

Occupancy : DWELLING

Right of Way : PRIVATE

Pavement : PAVED

Terrain : ABOVE

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : WELL

Sewer : SEPTIC

Zoning : C1

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB

Interior Walls : DRYWALL Stories : 1.00

Floor Covering : VINYL
(  /  /  )

Year Built : 1995 Age : 30

Public Gas : N Electric : Y

Total Rooms : 5 Foundation : CINDERBLOCK

Bed Rooms : 3 Exterior Walls : VINYL SIDING

Bath Rooms : 1 F / 2 H

Heat : HEAT PUMP Roof Type : GABLE

Fuel : ELECTRIC Roofing : METAL

Air Condition : YES See Back for Sales History
Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adjustment

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

HOME SITE 1.000 45,000 H 45,000 12,000
OTHER 2.611 10,000 P 26,110

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Condition

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

SHED-FR/MTL 2 0.0 0.0 F 100 100
GAR-VINYL 24.0 24.0 A 30.00 17,280

Building
Description

Section
Story

Section
Size

Section
Class

Section
Factor

Section
Rate

Section
Deprc.

Section
Value

A- BASE SECTION 1.00 960 C 0.00 0
B- DECK 1.00 140 C 25.00 3,500
C- PORCH 1.00 96 C 45.00 4,320
D- OVERHANG 1.00 48 C 0.00 0

Structural Element
ValueRate SFArea SF% Area

Building 1,008.0 @ 171.77 = 173,144

Basement 960.01.00

0.50

@ 25.00 = 24,000

Fin. Bsmt. 480.0 @ 20.00 = 9,600

Bath Rooms : 1 F / 2 H Plumbing Value 1,500

Type Heat : HEAT PUMP Heating Value 0

Central A/C : Y Air Condition Value 5,040
0 FP,  0 Stack,  0 NV

Fireplace Value 0

1  Flue, 0 Stack,  0  Metal Flue Value 1,000

Garage : DETACHED G

No. Cars : 2

Built In Garage 0

Interior Improvement 0

Total S/W/Landscape 20,000

Extra Kitchen Value 0

Total Structure Additions 7,820

Class : C
Sub Total 242,104

Factor : 0.05 Adj. Factor 1.05 254,209

Condition : GOOD Phys. Depr. 0.10 -25,421

Year Built :

Age :

1995

30

Func. Depr. 0.00 0

Econ. Depr. 0.00 0

Effective Age : Fair Value n/a
Inst. Number

User Codes

-

-

-

-

Value Summary

Date of Value : 01/01/2025

Total Main Structure 228,800

NbrHood Adj. 0.00 0

Perc. Comp. n/a 0

n/aL/S Adj. 0

Total Other Imp. 17,380

Date Inspected

07/17/2024
At Home

N
Initials

SW

% Chg

0.23

Previous Values

0.89 Bldg 130,100

Land 67,700

0.66 Total 197,800

Total Imp. Value 246,200

Total Land Value 83,100

Total Prop. Value 329,300

Remarks: CARPORT '08 -ENCL INTO GAR '10

Other Desc:



MADISON COUNTY

Record No: 3772 Card No : 1

Map No.: 47         5C Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : SAMUELS, LYNN

Address : 64 S WHITE OAK DR

MADISON, VA   22727

Legal : IN 110000695   3.611 AC
47-5C
OFF RT 658

District : MADISON COUNTY

Building Section Description :
Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section

Code Story Directionals Size Class Factor Rate Deprc. Value

A- BASE 1.00 N 24.0 E 24.0(B) E 16.0 S 24.0 W 16.0(C) W 24.0(D) 960 C 0.00 0
B- DECK 1.00 N 10.0 E 14.0 S 10.0 W 14.0 140 C 25.00 3,500
C- POR 1.00 E 16.0 S 6.0 W 16.0 N 6.0 96 C 45.00 4,320
D- OH 1.00 E 24.0 S 2.0 W 24.0 N 2.0 48 C 0.00 0

4. )
L -

I -2011 CARPORT ENCL. TO GARAGE
116100

142500 258600

3. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
85500

116400 201900

2. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
67700

130100 197800

1. )
L -

I -2025 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
83100

246200 329,300

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

Sales History
Sales Date

Grantor Price Sold Document

SAMUELS, LYNN OR 15,500 5 / 1995 DB: 240 / 826



Stonewall Technologies, Inc.

Printed 05/05/2025 at 11:23 AM 2024 LAND BOOK

Map No. : 47         5C Owner : SAMUELS, LYNN
Acreage : 3.611 911 Addr : 64 S WHITE OAK DR

MADISON VA 22727
Record : 3772 Card No : 1

Acct No : 3772 Sale Price : Sale Date : 05/16/2011

Sub Division: n/a NbrHd: 1Grantor : SAMUELS, LYNN OR ROBIN

Occupancy : DWELLING

Right of Way : PRIVATE

Pavement : PAVED

Terrain : ABOVE

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING

Water Source : WELL

Sewer : SEPTIC

Zoning : C1

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB

Interior Walls : DRYWALL Stories : 1.00

Floor Covering : VINYL
(  /  /  )

Year Built : 1995 Age : 24

Public Gas : N Electric : Y

Total Rooms : 5 Foundation : CINDERBLOCK

Bed Rooms : 3 Exterior Walls : VINYL SIDING

Bath Rooms : 1 F / 2 H

Heat : HEAT PUMP Roof Type : GABLE

Fuel : ELECTRIC Roofing : COMP SHG

Air Condition : YES See Back for Sales History
Land
Description

Unit
Size

Unit
Value

Unit
Method

Unit
Adjustment

Unit
Total

Utility
Value

HOME SITE 1.000 40,000 H 40,000 12,000
OTHER 2.611 6,000 P 15,666

Improvement
Description

Unit
Length

Unit
Width

Unit
Condition

Unit
Rate

Unit
Deprc.

Unit
Value

SHEDS-FR/MTL 2.0 0.0 F 100 100
GAR-VINYL 24.0 24.0 A 20.00 11,520

Building
Description

Section
Story

Section
Size

Section
Class

Section
Factor

Section
Rate

Section
Deprc.

Section
Value

A- BASE SECTION 1.00 960 C 0.00 0
B- DECK 1.00 140 C 18.00 2,520
C- PORCH 1.00 96 C 30.00 2,880
D- OVERHANG 1.00 48 C 0.00 0

Structural Element
ValueRate SFArea SF% Area

Building 1,008.0 @ 96.52 = 97,292

Basement 960.01.00

0.50

@ 18.00 = 17,280

Fin. Bsmt. 480.0 @ 20.00 = 9,600

Bath Rooms : 1 F / 2 H Plumbing Value 1,500

Type Heat : HEAT PUMP Heating Value 0

Central A/C : Y Air Condition Value 2,520
0 FP,  0 Stack,  0 NV

Fireplace Value 0

1  Flue, 0 Stack,  0  Metal Flue Value 1,000

Garage : DETACHED G

No. Cars : 2

Built In Garage 0

Interior Improvement 0

Total S/W/Landscape 0

Extra Kitchen Value 0

Total Structure Additions 5,400

Class : C
Sub Total 134,592

Factor : 0.00 Adj. Factor 1.00 134,592

Condition : GOOD Phys. Depr. 0.12 -16,151

Year Built :

Age :

1995

24

Func. Depr. 0.00 0

Econ. Depr. 0.00 0

Effective Age : Fair Value n/a
Inst. Number

User Codes

-

-

-

-

Value Summary

Date of Value : 01/01/2019

Total Main Structure 118,400

NbrHood Adj. 0.00 0

Perc. Comp. n/a 0

n/aL/S Adj. 0

Total Other Imp. 11,620

Date Inspected

05/02/2018
At Home

N
Initials

MS

% Chg

-0.21

Previous Values

0.12 Bldg 116,400

Land 85,500

-0.02 Total 201,900

Total Imp. Value 130,100

Total Land Value 67,700

Total Prop. Value 197,800

Remarks: CARPORT '08 -ENCL INTO GAR '10

Other Desc:

dhight
Highlight



2024 LAND BOOK

Record No: 3772 Card No : 1

Map No.: 47         5C Page No. 2

Ownership Information :

Owner : SAMUELS, LYNN

Address : 64 S WHITE OAK DR

MADISON, VA   22727

Legal : IN 110000695   3.611 AC
47-5C
OFF RT 658

District : MADISON COUNTY

Building Section Description :
Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section

Code Story Directionals Size Class Factor Rate Deprc. Value

A- BASE 1.00 N 24.0 E 24.0(B) E 16.0 S 24.0 W 16.0(C) W 24.0(D) 960 C 0.00 0
B- DECK 1.00 N 10.0 E 14.0 S 10.0 W 14.0 140 C 18.00 2,520
C- POR 1.00 E 16.0 S 6.0 W 16.0 N 6.0 96 C 30.00 2,880
D- OH 1.00 E 24.0 S 2.0 W 24.0 N 2.0 48 C 0.00 0

4. )
L -

I -2009 CARPORT COMPLETE
116100

133000 249100

3. )
L -

I -2011 CARPORT ENCL. TO GARAGE
116100

142500 258600

2. )
L -

I -2013 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
85500

116400 201900

1. )
L -

I -2019 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS.
67700

130100 197,800

Year Value Total Explanation

Value History :

Sales History
Sales Date

Grantor Price Sold Document

SAMUELS, LYNN OR 15,500 5 / 1995 DB: 240 / 826

dhight
Highlight



Stonewall _:rechnologies , Inc. 

Pri nted 7/23/2024 at 10:57 AM 

: 47 5C Map No. 

Acreage 

Record 

Acct No 

: 3.611 

: 3772 Card No 

: 3772 

Sub Division: n/a 

Occupancy : DWELLING 

Right of Way : PRIVATE 

Pavement 

Terrain 

: PAVED 

: ABOVE 

Characteristic : ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : WELL 

Sewer : SEPTIC 

Zoning : C1 

Use Class : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB 
Land Unit Unit 
Descri12ti2a ~ ~ 

HOME SITE 1.000 45,000 
OTHER 2.611 10,000 

PROOFED DC 
2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Owner 

911 Addr 

SAMUELS, LYNN 
64 S WHITE OAK DR 
MADISON VA 22727 

Sale Date : 5/16/2011 Sale Price 

Grantor SAMUELS , LYNN OR ROBIN NbrHd: 1 

lnteriorWalls : DRYWALL 

Floor Covering : VINYL 

Total Rooms 

Bed Rooms 

Bath Rooms 

Heat 

Fuel 

Air Condition 

Unit 
.M.Hb2SI 

H 
p 

( // ) 

:5 

: 3 

: 1 F /2 H 

: HEAT PUMP 

: ELECTRIC 

: YES 
Unit 

Alli111mieat 

Stories 

Year Built 

: 1.00 

: 1995 

Public Gas : N 

Age : 30 

Electric : Y 

Foundation : CINDERBLOCK 

Exterior Walls : VINYL SIDING 

Roof Type : GABLE 

Roofing : METAL 

See Back for Sales History 
Unit Utility 
Il21i.l ~ 

45,000 
26,110 

12,000 

Building 

¾ Area 

Basement 1.00 

Fin. Bsmt. 0.50 

Structural Element 
Area SF Rate SF 

1,008.0 @ 171.77 

960.0 @ 25.00 

480.0 @ 20.00 

Improvement 
Descri 12ti2a 

Unit 
W91h 

Unit Unit Unit 
B.1111 

Unit 
~ 

Unit 
~ 

Bath Rooms 1 F / 2 H Plumbing Value 

SH ED-FR/MTL 2 

GAR-VIN YL 

Building 
Descri 12ti2a 

A- BASE SECTION 

8-DECK 

C-PORC H 

D-OVERHANG 

24.0 

2.0 

0.0 
24.0 

Section 
.s.tm 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

24.0 

24.0 

lM.lllb. Cgndili2a 

0.0 
24.0 

Section 
~ 

960 
140 

96 
48 

F 
A 

Section 
~ 

C 
C 
C 
C 

10.0 

A- BASE 
960.0 
1.00 

2.0 

5.0 

100 
30.00 

Section Section 
lli1!2! B.1111 

0.00 
25.00 
45.00 

0.00 

14.0 

Section 
~ 

B· DECK 10.0 

14.0 
15.0 

24.0 

100 
17,280 

Section 
~ 

0 
3,500 
4,320 

0 

last, Number 

user Cgdes 

7/17/2024 

~ 
N 

lni1im 
SW 

Type Heat HEAT PUMP Heating Value 

Central A/C Y 

0 FP, 0 Stack, 0 NV 

1 Flue, O Stack, O Metal 

Garage 

No. Cars 

Condition 

Year Built 

Age 

DETACHED G 

: 2 

Class : C 

Factor : 0.05 

GOOD 

1995 

30 

Effective Age : 

Value Summary 

Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

li.b.11 

Air Condition Value 

Fireplace Value 

Flue Value 

Built In Garage 

Interior Improvement 

Total S/W/Landscape 

Extra Kitchen Value 

Total Structure Additions 

~ 

Adj. Factor 1.05 

Phys. Oepr. 0.10 

Fune. Oepr. 0.00 

Econ. Oepr. 0.00 

Fair Value 

I2tal Maio Structure 

NbrHood Adj. 0. 00 

Pere. Comp. 

US Adj. 

Total Other Imp. 

n/a 

n/a 

0.89 Bldg 130,100 Total Imp. Value 

0.23 Land 67,700 Total Land Value 

0.66 Total 197,800 Total Prop. Value 

15.0 Remarl<s: CARPORT '08 -ENCL INTO GAR '10 
16.0 

C-POR £.0 

Value 

173,144 

24,000 

9,600 

1,500 

0 

5,040 

0 

1,000 

0 

0 

20 ,000 

0 

7,820 

242,104 

254,209 

-25,421 

0 

0 

n/a 

228,800 

0 

0 

0 

17,380 

246,200 

83,100 

329,300 

15.0 OtherDesc: -----------------------------, 
Assessor 
Comments: 



2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Record:No 

Map No. 

3772 Card No : 

47 SC 

Building Section Description : 
Section Section Section 
~ ~ Qirncti!laals 

A- BASE 1.00 N 24.0 E 24.0(8) E 16.0 S 24.0 W 16.0(C) W 24.0(0) 

8- DECK 1.00 N 10.0 E 14.0 S 10.0 W 14.0 

C-POR 1.00 E 16.0 S 6.0 W 16.0 N 6.0 

0 - OH 1.00 E 24.0 S 2.0 W 24.0 N 2.0 

Page No 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : SAMUELS, LYNN 

Address : 64 S WHITE OAK DR 

MADISON, VA 22727 

Legal : IN 110000695 3.611 AC 
47-5C 
OFF RT 658 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 
Sales Date 

.G!ln12r ~ ~ QQCIHDl!Dt 

SAMUELS, LYNN OR 15,500 5 / 1995 DB: 240 / 826 

Value History : 

~ ~ I21ll Ex12(;in;iti!l!l 

L - 83100 
1.) 2019 1- 246200 329,300 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L· 85500 
2.) 2013 I- 116400 201900 REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

L - 116100 
3,) 2011 1- 142500 258600 CARPORT ENCL. TO GARAGE 

·----
L- 116100 

• · I 2009 I- 133000 249100 CARPORT COMPLETE 

Section Section Section Section Section Section 
.sJll. ~ fa.c1l2r B.i1I! .Q.w.c.. ~ 

960 C 0.00 0 
140 C 25.00 3,500 

96 C 45.00 4,320 
48 C 0.00 0 



Stonewall Technologies, Inc. 

Printed 1/25/2024 at 11 :53 AM 

Map No. 

Acreage 

Record 

Acct No 

: 47 
: 3.611 

: 3772 

: 3772 

Sub Division: n/a 

Occupancy : DWELLING 

Right of Way : PRIVATE 

Pavement 

Terrain 

: PAVED 

: ABOVE 

SC 

Card No 

Characteristic: ROLLING/SLOPING 

Water Source : WELL 

: SEPTIC 

2025 MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 

Owner SAMUELS, LYNN 
911 Addr 64 S WHITE OAK DR 

MADISON VA 22727 v{u~ 
Sale Price Sale Date : 5/1 6/20 11 

Grantor SAMUELS, LYNN OR ROBIN 

lnteriorWalls : DRYWALL Stories : 1.00 

Year Built : 1995 Age : 30 
Floor Covering : VINYL 

( // ) 
Public Gas : N Electric : y 

Total Rooms : 5 Foundation : CINDERBLOCK 

Bed Rooms : 3 Exterior Walls : VI NYL SIDING,-

BathRooms : 1F/2H 

Heat Roof Type : GABLE Sewer 

Zoning 

Use Class 

: C1 Fuel 

: HEAT PUMP 

: ELECTRIC Roofing : OOr.lP 3116 , 

See Back for Sales History fl\ t}<.. ( : 2 - SINGLE FAMILY SUB Air Condition 

Land 
Pescriptjon 

HOME SITE 

OTHER 

Improvement 
Description 
SHEDS-FR/MTL 

GAR-VINYL 

Unit 
~ 

1.000 
2.611 

Unit 
J.mgtb 

2.0 
24.0 

Unit 
~ 

40,000 

~ o 

'"'ubO 

Unit 
Wigtb_ 

0.0 
24.0 

Unit 
Mtib.Plt 

H 
p 

Unit 
Condition 

F 
A 

: YES 
Unit 

Adjustment 
Unit Utility 
I.o\iJ ~ 

t.J(,f1UO ~ 12,000 
15,666 

Unit Unit Unit 
Rm ~ ~ 

100 100 

29,,80 11 ,520 

~ 

Structural Element 
%Area Area SF Rate SF 

Building 1,008.0 «!I 171 . 77 

Basement 1 . 00 960.0 «!I 25.00 

Fin. Bsmt. 0.50 480.0 «!I 20.00 

Bath Rooms 1 F / 2 H Plumbing Value 

Type Heat HEAT PUMP Heating Value 

Central AIC Y Air Condition Value 

0 FP, 0 Stack, 0 NV 
Fireplace Value 

v1 Flue, 0 Stack, 0 Metal Flue Value 

Garage 

No. Cars 

DETACHED G Built In Garage 

2 
Building Section Section Section Section Section Section Section 

~ 

Interior Improvement 

Total SIW/Landscape 

Extra Kitchen Value 

Pescriptjon ~ ~ .cJ.us 

A- BASE SECTION 1.00 960 C 
B- DECK 1.00 140 C 
C-PORCH 1.00 96 C 
D-OVERHANG 1.00 48 C 

10.0 

24.0 

A- BASE 
24.0 960.0 

1.00 

24.0 
2.0 2.0 

6.0 

.E.wor Rm ~ 

0.00 
25.00 
45.00 

0.00 

14.0 

B- DECK 10.0 

14.0 
16.0 

24.0 

16.0 
16.0 

C-POR 6.0 

16.0 

0 
3,500 
4,320 

0 

lost, Number 

User Codes 

m 
J.nitiill. 

Condition 

Year Built 

Age 

Class : C 

Factor : 0.00 

GooD/ 
1995 

30 

Effective Age : 

Value Summary 

Date of Value : 1/1/2025 

lih.ll erevious Yalues 
0.73 Bldg 130,100 

0.00 Land 67 ,700 

0.48 Total 197,800 

Total Structure Additions 

~ I . t>( 

Adj. Factor ~ 
Phys. Depr. .,G:-1'2 - { D 

Fune. Depr. 0.00 

Econ. Depr. 

Fair Value 

0.00 

Total Main Structure 

NbrHood Adj. 0.00 

Pere. Comp. 

US Adj. 

Total Other Imp. 

n/a 

n/a 

Total Imp. Value 

Total Land Value 

Total Prop. Value 

Remarks: CARPORT '08 -ENCL INl O GAR '10 __ 

I 

OtherDesc: -·--- -­

Assessor 
Comments: 

~-~~ - --~--· - -~---

Value 

173,144 

24 ,000 

9,600 

1,500 

0 

5,040 

0 

1,000 

0 

0 

20 ,000 

0 

7,820 

242,104 

242,104 

-29 ,052 

0 

0 

n/a 

213 ,100 

0 

0 

0 

11 ,620 

224,700 

67,700 

292,400 



202s MADISON GEN REASSESSMENT 
Record:No 3772 card No : 1 

Map No. 47 SC 

Building Section Description : 
Section Section Section 
~ ~ Pirectioa;ils 

A-BASE 1.00 N 24.0 E 24.0(B) E 16.0 S 24.0 W 16.0(C) W 24.0(D) 

B- DECK 1.00 N 10.0 E 14.0 S 10.0 W 14.0 

C-POR 1.00 E 16.0 S 6.0 W 16.0 N 6.0 

0-0H 1.00 E 24.0 S 2.0 W 24.0 N 2.0 

Page No 2 

Ownership Information : 

Owner : SAMUELS, LYNN 

Address : 64 S WHITE OAK DR 

MADISON, VA 22727 

Legal : IN 110000695 3.611 AC 
47-5C 
OFF RT 658 

District : MADISON COUNTY 

Sales History 

~ 

SAMUELS, LYNN OR 

Value History : 

Yu! ~ 

L - 67700 
1.) 2019 1- 224700 - - -

L · 85500 
2.) 2013 1- 116400 

Sales 
~ 

15,500 

Il11ill 

292,400 - - -
201900 

Date 
~ Document 

5 / 1995 DB: 240 / 826 

E;;1111l;ia;ition 

REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. ---- - - -
REVALUED-GENERAL REASS. 

-
-- · 

L- 116100 
3.) 2011 I- 142500 258600 CARPORT ENCL. TO GARAGE 
- - - - ---- ----

L- 116100 •. ) 2009 I- 133000 249100 CARPORT COMPLETE 

Section Section Section Section Section Section 
~ ~ ~ Rm ~ ~ 

960 C 0.00 0 
140 C 25.00 3,500 

96 C 45.00 4,320 
48 C 0.00 0 












